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1.' Oriinei 1'\'p1.catiOfl 

I1ico Iot1tiO j\JQ 

Conte3t PCL1tifl 1NO, 

Review Ap1ctiOfl tio 

\ 

Respncnt(S) c 

Advocate, for the 	
.: 

Advocate for the RpOndt (S'.. 	...... 

I 

1.5.11.06. 	The 	lirsrt q 	 k. - 
- 	 Wy .iJ JJ 

4ler dated 20.10.2005 (Annexure XIV) 

i1posing the penalty of 'removai from 

seTvice". The applicant was served, with a 

nnjorandum of charges dated 18.0803 10  

wk!erein it was alleged. that the applicant 
re4 ained unaiithorisedly absent from 

2908.2000 to 30.06.03 for 1037 days ... 
vi4iting_sub RuJe 23 of Rule 3 of CCS 
(Ciduot) Rules 1 964.   The contention of 

the applicant is that the applicant 
subtniitted a leave application informing 

that he was attacked by typhoid fever from 

13.09.2000 and he had proceeded to the 
CM, Vellore. 

' Application is admitted, issue notice 
on the respondents. Post the matter on 
4. 1O7. 

.OLk9J-4 

' c 
Vice-Chairman 

LM 
. 	L 

ppncttiofl is u  
F. f. i. 	:s, ..Oj- 
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/ 	 01t. 283 of Oé  

-( At the rtieSt of learned ccktnsei tor 

the 	responthnts, four wtks time is 
granted to file written statemrit. Post the 

mo -Q, 	 matteZ on 232.C7 	 1..- 
OAA 

I  

Vice-ChEtirman 
Ira 

23.2.07. 	At the request of learned counsel tor 
the respondents six weeks time is grantedxb 
to file Writte!\statement. Let i be done. 

6yz v6ewh 	Post the matter on 23.30 

Vice-chairman im 

23.3.2007 	' NO written statement tiled, 
i'urther time is sougrit, post on 26,4.07. 

vo 
• 	 in P 	 Nembsr 	 Vice-Chairman 

25.4.07 W. G. Bthshya, learned Sr. C. G. S.C. for 

the respondents has sought for time to file 

written statement as be has not received the 
10-O * 	 vetted written statement. Four weeks' time is 

granted to file written statement. Post the matter 	. 
on 30.5.07. 	

0' 

b ) Member(A) 	 ember(J) 

Lm 

	

30.5.2007 	Reply statement has been filed. Copy of 

the same has been served upon the learned 

.u- 	 counsel for the Applicant. 

Post on 206.2007. In the meantime 
 Applicant may file rejoLnder, if any. 

Jb 	M G4 	L'f 4  
u 	 Vice-Chairman 

/bb/ _Za _%t 



r 1  

'a. 

9Mt) (J4- 

/ 
25.6.07. 	Counsel. for the app1iant waed 

time to file rejoinder. Post the matter on 

12.7.07. 

Vice-Chairman 

jill 

12.7.07. 	. Counsel for the applicant also has 

sought for time to file rejoinder. Let it be done. 

Lo.4 
	Post the mater on 3 1.7.07 

Vice- Chairman 

31.7.2007 	Post the matter on 17.08.2007. In the 

rp,4- 	 meantime Applicant is at liberty to file 

rejoinder. 

Vice-Chairman 

/bb/ 

F ato  i'%,U d-9--n rptl- 	4, 
14.9.07. 	At the request of learned counsel for 

the !OVWJ'iat1, three weeks further time 

is granted to file 	&ir7. Post 

the matter on4l- 10.07. 

Vice-Chairman 

im 
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j  v .  
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07.1 1.2007 	Mr.S.Nath, learned counsel for the 

Applicant has filed rejoinder after serving a 

copy thereof upon Mr.G.Baishya, learned 

Sr.CG.S.C. who seeks three weeks time to 

obtain instruction on if. Allowed. 

Call this matter on 30.11.2007.' 

Member (A) 
/bb/ 
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30.1 1.2007. 	Mr.M.Chanda, learned counsel for 

the Applicant and IW.G.l3aishya; learned 

Sr. C.G.S.C. for the Respondents is present. 

Pleadings are cbmplete in this 

matter. Accordingly, call this matter for 
hearing on 07.01.2008.. 

(Khush4ram) 

/bb/ 	 Member (A) 

07.01.2008 	On the request made by Mr.M.Chanda, 
C 

leorntd cj Apphcant, 
the case stands adjourned to be taken up on 
30.01.2008. Mr.G.Baishya, learned Sr. Standing k  
counsel for the Union of India enters his 
appearance by filing appearance memo 
today. 

(Khushiram) 	 (M.R.Mohanfy 
Member (A) 	 Vice-Chairman 

/bbf 

31.01.2008 	On the prayer of Mr. U. Baishya, 
learned Sr. Standing Counsel appearing 

13 	
for the Respondents cali this thafter on h 	
13.02.2008. 

,$2 y  

Z(Kl4i1hiram 	(M. R. Mohanty 
Member (A) 	Vice-Chji-nn 

Lm 

/ 



U.R283 of 06 
ri 

13.02.2008 	On the player of Mrs. 

U . Dutta learned counsel appearing 

for the Applicant, this matter stands 

adjourned and to be taken up on 

17.03.2008. Mr. U. Baishya, learned 

Sr. Standing Counsel appearing for 

the Union of India, undertakes to 

ifie appearance memo in this case. 

Call 	this 	matter 	on 

17.03.2008. 

(M.R.Mantv) 
• 	Memhei 	 Vice-Chairman 

Lm 

• 	 17.03.2008 	Heard Mr M. Chanda, learned 
Counsel appearing for the Applicant 
and Mr G. Baisliya, learned Sr. 
Standing Counsel for the UniOn of 

. 	India, in part. 
9Th 

	

-4 	 Call this matter on 26.03.2008. 

	

( 	 (hushiram) 	(MJI. 	anty 
Member (A) 	Vice-Chairman 

nkm 

26.03.2008 	Call this matter on 14.05.2008 for 
cc 	 hearing. 

(M.1c.IvLonanty) 
Vice-Chairman 

im 
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14052008 	Heard Mr M. Cha,. lemed 
Counsel appearing for the Applicant and Mr 
G. Baishya, learned Sr. Standing Counsel 
for the Union. of India. Hearing concluded. 
OrØers reserved 

Khushiram) 	(MRMohanty 
Member(A) 	Vice-Chairman 

• 	 m 

• 	 I 	
22.05.2008 	Judgment pronounced in open Court. 

- 	 . 	
• 	Kept in separate sheets. Application i 

O P 	 •. 	. 	 disposed. of. No costs. 

09- A(Khushiram 	 (M.RMohaty 
Membe, A) 	 Vice- Chairmau 

Im 

..• 	 . 	 •. 	 .-. 	. . 	.. 

C f2- Pt2J o4v 
2.gg2- 



CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE THBUNAL 
GUWAHATI BENCH 

O,A, No,283 of 2006 

DATE OF DECISION: 

Mr,Arun Kumar Mazumdar 
... ........................................................App1jcirit/ 

Mr,MChanda 
................................................... - 1dvocate for the 

Applicant/s. 

- Versus - 
U.O.I.&Ors 

.......................................... ........... tnt ............. ....Respc,rident/s 

Mr.G.Baishya, Sr,C.G.S,C. 
......... ........... .. ................ ........... ' 	eci,oc_ate fortlie 

Respondents 

CORAM 

THE HON'BLE MRMANORANJAN MOHANTY, VICE-CHAIRMAN 
TIlE IION'BLE MR.KIIUSIIJRAM, ADMINISTRATIVE MEMBER 

'I 

 

 

 

Whether reporters of local newspapers may be allowed 
to see the Judgment? 

Whether to be referred to the Reporter or not? 

Whether their Lordships wish to see the fair copy 
ofthe Judgment? s/No 

Vice-Chi irmanfMem er 
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CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL, GUWAHATI BENCH 

Original Application No.283 of 2006 

Date of Order: This the 	 of May, 2008 

HON'BLE MR.MANORMEJAN MOHANTY, VICE-CHRjJJ 
HON'BLE MRJCHUSHIRAM, ADARNISTRATIVE MEMBER 

1. 	Shri Arun.Kumar Mazumdar 
S/O Late Sunil Mazumd& 
VillKhojrabarj 

P.O.Barpeta Road 
Dist-Barpeta, Assam 	 Applicant 

By Advocate Mr.,M.Chanda, Mrs. S.Nath, 
Mr.G.N.Chakraborty, Mrs. U.Dutta. 

AND- 
1. The Union of India, 

Represented by the Secretary to the 
Government of India 
Ministry of Defence, South Block, 
New Delhi- 110001 

2 The General Manager, 
Canteen Stores Department, 
Ministry of Defence 
"ADELPHI", 119, M.K.Road, 
Mumbaj-400020 

3 The Joint General Manager-Il 
Canteen Stores Department 
Ministry of Defence 
"ADELPHI"119, M.K. Road, 
Mumbai-400020 

4. The Area Manager, 
Canteen Stores Department, 
Narangi Depot 
Narangi, Assam 	 Respondents 

By Advocate MrG.Baishya, Sr.C.G.S.C. 

ORDER 

KHUSHIRAM:MEMBER(1%) 

The Applicant was initially appointed as LDC in the Canteen 

Stores Departnent and posted at CSD Depot, at Dimapur on 15.07.1994. 

The Applicant was undergoing treatment at Guwahati and, therefore, he 
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submitted an application before the authority for his transfer and he was 

ransferj to CSD Depot Narangi on medical ground on 18.03.1999. The 

Applicant remained absent unauthorijjy from 29.8.2000 to 30.06.2003. For 

his unauthorjJ absence, the Applicant was charge sheeted on 18.08.2003 

After completion of Departmental proceedings, he was removed from service 

vide order dated 20.10.2005. On 02.12.2005 the Applicant preferred an 

appeal (against the order of penalty) and the same was rejected by the 

Appellate Authority vide order dated 04.05.2006. Aggrieved by the said 

decision of the Appellate Authority, the Applicant has filed this Original 

Application under Section 19 of the Administrative Tribunals Act, 1985 
seeking mainly the following reliefs: 

"8.1 That the Hon'ble Tribunal be pleased 
to quash and set aside th impugned order 

of penalty issue under No.3/A 
3ILegal/Disc..335/1137 dated 20. 10.2005 
(Annexure.y.jV) and the appellate order 
bearing No.3/A.3/legaJmj F8335/326 dated 
04.05.2006 (Annexure-XVJ) 

8.2 That the Hon'bje Tribunal be pleased 
to direct the respondents to reinstate the 
applicant in service with all consequential  
service benefits and 'exonerate him from the 
charge alleged." 

2. 	
In this Original Application, the Applicant alleged that he was not 

provided with sufficient opportunity to defend himself in the Inquiry; that he 

was not given any intimation by the department, during the period of his 

absence, though the Department was aware of the fact that he(Appljcant) 

was undergoing treatment and was unable to resume his duties on aocount of 

his sickness. He also alleged that a list of documents, on which he relied for 

his defence was placed in the enquiry but such documents were not supplied. 

However, on verification of the enquiry records, it was found that the 

Applicant submitted documents, with the list of documents and that the 
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documents submitted are largely pertaining to the prescription by the 

Medical authorities consulted during the period of his absence. 

3. 	The Respondents, by filing their written statement stating that 

unauthorized absence from 29.08.2000 to 30.06.2003 (for 1037 days) in the 

name of prolonged medical treatment can not be taken as a ground for 

remaining absent unauthorisedly. He did not inform the department about 

the reason for absence despite issuance of periodical reminders to him for the 

above period. It has also been stated that the Area Manager, CSD Depot, 

Narangi had intimated (vide his letter No.NBDIESTi'PN-8835/1520 dated 

25.11.2003) the Applicant, regarding the appointment of lO/PO and the said 

nctice was sent to the Applicant at his residential address (as he was absent 

from duty) which was returned to Narangi Depot undelivered by the Postal 

Authorities with remarks "Refused ieturn to sender" on 09.12.2003. It is 

stated that "if the document sent by registered post, Acknowledgement due, 

is not accepted by the addressee and is returned (by the post office) to the 

sender for further action, can be taken, as if the document has been served 

and due notice has been given to the employee concerned. The allegation by 

the Applicant that the appointment of IOIPO was never communicated to him 

is false and misleading to this Hon'ble TribunaL The Applicant was not 

sanctioned leave prior to his absence and he has not approached the 

authorities for sanction of his leave during the period of his absence. The 

Inquiry Officer has proved the charges on the following grounds: 

The Applicant was absent for the 	period 
from 29.8.2000 to 30.6.2003. 

He was not admitted in hospital as an in 
patient at any time during the period. 

c) 	He has also absented himself from duty 
before and after the period in question. 
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d) The certificates submitted by the 
Applicant were only medical 
prescriptions for the treatment he had 
availed during the period. 

The Respondents have also stated that the medical certificate 

should have been produced by the Applicant even on a later date, which has 

not been done; that the Applicant had merely intimated the department, for 

the first time, on 31.52003 i.e. after a gap of more than 2 Y2 years of 

remaining absent from duty. The respondents have also stated that before 

imposing the penalty of removal from service, all facts have been carefully 

considered by the Disciplinary Authority; after which the penalty order was 

issued. The Respondents also relied upon the Supreme Court Judgment 

rendered in the case of Maan Singh , Vs. Union of India & Ors , (Civil 

appeal No.253 1 of 2001) decided on 18.2.2003. In that case the petitioner 

had "remained unauthorisedly absent from duty for more than 2 years 

continuously without any intimation to the department or submissions of any 

medical papers in support of his illness. The disciplinary authority held that 

absence of the appellant from duty was unauthorized and willful and these 

facts were fully established in the enquiry (that he had absented himself 

unauthorisedly on 21 different occasions from the date of his enlistment in 

the department on 10.7.1978; that in spite of several punishment for lapse of 

absence on the said 21 occasions he did not improve himself which indicated 

that he was a habitual absentee and did not take any lesson from the 

previous punishments awarded to him. Bearing these facts in mind the 

disciplinary authority dismissed the appellant from service." 

In the instant case the regular hearing was conducted at "one go" on 

16.2.2005 at CSD Depot Narangi wherein the charges (after going through 

all documents and all the evidences) were proved. The orders of appointment 
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of lO/PO were sent to the applicant's residence as he was absent from duty, 

which was returned to them undelivered by the Postal Authorities with 

remarks "Refused, return to sender" on 09.12.2003. Therefore, it can not be 

said that the intimation regarding action being taken against hint was not 

sent to the Applicant. He did not attend the inquiry on 29.03.2004 and 

19.10.2004, though he was served with due notice. The appellate authority 

also upheld the order of the disciplinary authority. 

Mr.M.Chanda learned counsel appearing for the Applicant tried to 

make out the case that the Applicant has not been given notice and sufficient 

opportunity to defend the case. He also argued that the applicant has 

submitted prescriptions from different Doctors but the same was not accepted 

by the Enquiry Officer. He also stated that punishment for the unauthorized 

1 absence is extremely harsh and the Applicant must be reinstated in service. 

On the contrary of Mr.G.Baishya, learned Sr.Standing Counsel 

appearing for the Union of India stated that there was no flaw of law in the 

departmentall enquiry proceedings and the decision of removal from service 

in similar cases has been upheld by the Apex Court, in the case of Maan 

Singh,Vs. Union of India reported in 2003 (3) ATJ 190 . In the instant case 

the Applicant was served with notice; which he refused to receive was proved 

by Annexure R.3, submitted with the written statement by the Respondents. 

We have carefully considered the materials andJeru?e 

placed before us and have considered the arguments of the learned counsels 

appearing for both the parties. Based on the arguments and the records we 

are of the considered opinion that the unauthorized absence of the Applicant 

was proved beyond doubt. It is also proved that the Applicant refused to 

receive the notice sent through postal authorities. During his unauthorized 

absence of 1037 days, the Applicant was not admitted to any hospital. He did 
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not seek any permission to remain absent from duty. In the aforesaid 

circumstances the punishment awarded by the disciplinary authority, i.e 

removal from service was also upheld by the appellate authority based on 

facts and evidence is absolutely justified. 

We have found no reasons to interfere with the punishment (as 

confirmed in Appeal) imposed on the Applicant. 

This case, being devoid of any merit, is, hereby, dismissed. No costs. 

• (KHUSHIRAM 
	

- (M.R.MOHANTY) 
ADMINISTRATIVE MEMBER 

	
VICE - CHAIRMAN 

LM 

4. ,  
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(An application under Section 19 of the Aciniinistra.tie Tribunals Act, 1.985) 

0. A. No. 22 	 2006 

Shri Artin Kuinar Mazurndar 
1 7 

— V — 

LIST OF DATES AND SYNOPSIS OF THE AJFLICATION 

15.07.1994- Applicant was initially appointed as LDC in the Canteen Stcres 
......1 	 r_CT T',..i 	 I A ,..,. T\ c.J_.;_L ;a... 	 i. .. 	aj' , 	 ..i. 	 A. w. 

A 01 ._._1 ..__._, 	-------------------- J.UO.j'- 	 Wdb 	WiIIflA ill LiteJ1 LL1. 	 J.'i. u V.L& 

order dated 10, 0. 1999, 	 (Ar!nexure- II) 

Feb' 1999- 	Applicant untorhjnateiv fell ill and he .mderwent treatment at 
AUWJ, New L)eifli. on !!.UL5. 

03.11.2000-  Applicant, submitted a leave application informing that he was 
l L 	 . 	•_ 	-, 	3.. 	'._. 	.-... 	./ 	 ...'JS. 	_. 	•. 	 •. 

the CMC, Vejiorefoij better treatment. (Aimexure- Ill & IV) 

17.06.2003- Resondent No. 4 vide his letter dated 17.06.03 ack'nowlethe.d 
receipt or one or me 	 a appilcanon aaea 'Lu;upertimng to ins 
absence on medical rround and ftirther directed the anu,licant to J. 

report toT Uutvyiui.ui. 	 (Annexure- V) 

10.2003- Applicant loinetUtis duty on (fl .)7 2tiO3. While working as suth as 
I T)( 

 

sheet dated 18.08.03, wherein it was alleged that the applicant 
')OOO1flflfl L. itilUU.i,t%L 	IL 	1iUiLU.LV tLL1LL ixJ.Ui. •.',,siO..%j%j.j L, 	j.,j).jj jjj ....................................•__.. 

1037days violatiiw Sub Rule 23 of Rule 3 of CcS (ppduct) Rules 
/ 
\t- 1tAbie- Vi) 

28.10.2004- Inquiry officer ('"irected the applicrnt to avpeiu hetore the enquiry 
ifl fl $Ij fj 

	

7 	t 
!U.1LU4. 	• 	 (Annexure- VII) 

4-0  I.. .&... ._IJIF 	 r1411.W..e.LiL.. IV 	 .J 	 ..La• 

1&0L05 at CSD Depot, Narangi. 	 (Annexure-  VHF) 

/*t 
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2502.2005- Presenting officer submitted his brief dated 25.2CL5. (Aimexure- X) 

24.032005- Applicant submitted his representation ctenying therein the charges 
on,ce 	L. 	 V7\ 

LL.A. UI c 

ncr - i .uO.uu- i.jUli' i.tf;ui I. uctLei& 04-05 uAuIu.eu by we enTaity I.iil%..CL was  
forwarded to the applicant vide letter dated 27. 06M5. Applicant 
then submitted his representation rebutting the findings of the 
inquiry officer. (Annexure- XII & XTJT) 

2010.2005- Respondent No. 3 imposed major penalty of removal from service 
with inimediite effect to the applicant. 	(Annexnre- XIV) 

01.12.2005- Applicant preferred an appeal before the respondent No. 2 against 
IA 	 VT we uruer '.,i pertcwy. 	 \EirateAULe- J 

.4 	11, 	.1 	- 	 .. 1 	 1 	• 	•1 	 I v±.u..uuO- J.npdnt Uurnun.tv icjcucu &iypeL ('1 tilt: Lp)it1Itnt \'iUC 

appellate order dated 04M5M6 and upheld the 	inf!icte.dvide 
order dated 20.10.05. 	 (Annexure- XVI) 

Hence this application before this Honble Tribunal. 

PRAYERS 
1,_p1€ i.-.:t , 	SLhtfon 

4 	 .LL1 	tJ......'Ll 	T'21 ...11_.. 	 LL1 ,..,...1 iit ULe I-ion viC iiiO.ncti ye p.eLeu w 	 5C uit&e we U1qYU&u 

order of penalty issued under Nc. 3/A-3/T.e.gaL/Disc. F-335/1 137 dated 
1 	•1 	 11 	 1 	1 	• 	 f' J 

itilU iJIC: dppeiILltc OTUL1 uC:arlTIg iN). 

3/T.era1 /flic. F-8335 /326 dated 04.05.2006 (Ann u exre- X\flT. cJ F 	 F 

That the Hon'ble Tribunal he pleased to direct the respondents to reinstate 
the applicant in service with all consequential service benefits and 
exonerate him from the charge alleged. 

r' 
S.,. 	 '.....O.. 	siI L.Lt 

4. 	Any other relief (s) to which the applicant is entitled as the Hon'ble 
- - -_ ,. .......- - iriuu1u ily ueetu ilL Iflu pruper. 

I .tnteflrn oruer prayei IOn 

During pendencv of the application, the applicant prays for the following 
t C. JAL.LL4AL 

_, ,1._ if.. 'll_ p. ........1 1 	.1 -------_1:.._,,L 	- ---------- , 1. 	i.L we nuB Oie &uuwu Oe pJeSCL& i-u Lu.teLl. we .tespuiLueiiLb Ui. 
pendency of this application shall not be a bar to the respondents for 
providing the relief as prayed for. 
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GTJWAHAT! BENCH: GUWAHAT! 

An application under Section 19 of the Adniini.stiative Tribunals Act, 1985) 

Title of the case 	 A. No. 	j2006 

c'L.. ,t 	
( 	A 	 . % tii1i L..ULidi  

-Vtrsu.s- 

Union of India and Oi's. 	: Respondents. 

TA 
uN U 

J. , 	 , ; 	 L C&L 	t1CjO 

VCUhILttKJfl I 
 1 Copy of order dared 15.07:1 994. 
 fl Copy of order dated 10.08.1999. 

• • 	•,,. 11j "c".' 	 00 'f'0T1 	. 	 . 	 . 
IV Copy of leave application dated 03.11.04. _ i7- 

i. V 
- 	 (1 	,. 	1 	,  Upy 01 iciter UiIt(U 1/ .UO,huth). I 

- L 	8. All j .vof memorandum dated18.0& 2003. 
9. VII Copy of letter dated 28.10.2004. 
li \7TTT 

'I L..L ,..1 	i.,.-1 	i 1 1 lN x.O jj. I 	I Ic.,. 	,.LCL 4 

Covot list of defence documents  

 X Copy of P.O's brief dated 25.02.2005, — 

 Xi Copy of representation dated 24. O20O5. 
 XII Cops' of letter dated 27.06.2005. 1 - 

VTE I',-....-  Of 
  _ xTV _Lry rted2O.iO.2005. 

 1 	XV Copy of appeal dated 01.12.2005. 
18. XVI Copy of impued appellate order dated 04.05.2006. / 7— 5TJ 

Date: - 

Filed B: 

90E 
Advocate. 

q- tEw.—  fVLgtJJ-z-- 



IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL --r 1 
GUWAHATT BENCH: GLTWAHATI 

(An application under Section 19 of the Adniiriistmtive Tribunals Act, 1985) 

O.A.. No.  

BETWEEN: 
c'L -  

i 	,tjiik j.tLL11L4,tU. 

S/o- Late Sunit Mazumctar. 
7.l1 
F Ui.- Kh I I L 

P.Q. Barpeta Road, 

	

. 	
JJLd 	bS iii. 

- 
UiSL - 	L ci 

App licant 
£ t TiTh Li- 

The Union of India, 
..__i__c- __.__._.__._ i\epte$LIUU Ov 	.reiuv w. ue 

Government of India 
w 1Th t 	 .1 rh 

	

u 	u nistrv or erence, outn b!OCJ, 

New DeThi- 110001. 

The General Manager, 
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"ADELPHI", 119. M.K.Road, 
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Canteen Stores Department. 
Wtiaisiry of Defence, 
"ADEL?HI", 119, M.K. Road, 
Mumbai-400020. 

4. 	The Area Manager, 
- 

¼.iue.iI L.JLLS 

Nar angn Depot  
1I4iL1tI, I-SbJfl. 

.-- Respondents 
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3/Legal/Disc. IF-8335/1137 dated 20.10.2005 (Annexure- XIV) intposiiig 

the penalty of "removal from service" on the applicant and the impugned 
.... 	 1T.... 	A 	 4 ClAabC  ' IT 	1 IT'Y 	' O' 	/')f .3..J fl fl 'mAT 

	

Oj.&.;j. 	ANLS. 
 

(Annex use-XVI) reeciing the appeal of the applicant and upholding the 

order of penaltv 

2. 	Jurisdiction of the Tribunal: 

'The applicants declare that the subject matter of this application is well 
• 	•1.. 	'1. 	 (Li. 	TI 	Y11 	r'•l 	1 wluiin t..IiLJUflbUJdflOfl JI LUU rion OIC liitWflij.L 

L1LfUflJj. 

The applicants further declare that this application is ified within the 
limitation prescribed under Section- 21 of the Administrative Tribunals 

- 	 Act' 198r, . 

44 	Facts of the case 

4.1 That the applicant is a citizen of India and as such he is en titled to all the 

tights, protections and privileges as guaranteed wider the Constitution of 

India. 

4.2 Thai the applicant was initially appointed as LDC w.e,f 01.07.1994 In the 

canteen stores department and posted at CSL) L)epot. L)irnapiir vide 

'.AiL.;U. LJ.ji .1 

Subseqtier3iiy he was confirmed .Ln his posi w.e.f 30.06.1996 ide order No. 
3/AGM(V),/1109(GP 'ç & '01/3904 dated 10.0.1999, and posted at CSL) 

LJeJJJI, L'.LLaLt.L. 

(Copy of the order dated 15.07.1994 and dated. '10.08.1999 arc 

• 	 annexed hereto as Annextu-i and Ii respectively). 

An 
'Jjw4&— 1VLQ)JvvdJ 
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physical aiime.nts of serious na twe and underwent treMment at Guwaha U. 

Iinding no response to the treatment, the applicant eventually proceeded 
4- 	..iI 	TLL..L 	C 	1 	 /ATT?A 	1.T .. 	 i'7fl' lflflfl UA JiRA1 .JJ.L4-LU.LC 0.i. LVi1.tiCu. SCj.flCL 	JJAs), AN('V i'i.tii 	i/ 

for better treatment of his ailments. Accordiiriiv he submitted his 

application frr leave prior to his leaving for L)éllii. Even thereafter, the 

app L,a jilg. 	u.uC& 	 v iu..it i 	 LO 1ALS  

controlling authorities over phones and messages. Eventually he was 

attacked by tiphoid fever from l3M92000, and had to proceed to the 

CMC, Vellore for his better treatment. Accordingly he submitted his leave 

application dated O3ii.2OOO praying for extension of his leave. 

(• •I 	 1' 	 1 	1 1"-' 1 	 / ?.s.- 	1 	L1 	• 	1 	-. -, opy or leave ap ucarion aatea reoruar 	aria u.atea '.li.UiiJ 

are annexed hereto as Annexure-lil and lY respectively). 

4.4 That when the applicant had been suffering from protected illness, 
strucpliilip, for life and was rurmriin- from place to nlace. for better medical 
A_..,L... ...L 	,. 	 ..0 L. 	 . 	4 	.. 1 .. UtU1LtLtLS ULU ieiv tiv .,i 1LL LLLLb,, Li[ 1lFUAL&tIILb aiu LU iiavE ,eiu. 

several letters and telegrams to the applicant at his home address asking 

him to re,ort for duties Since the apr,licánt was out of station for £ 

undergoing treatment, he did not receive most of those letters arid 

telegrams, excepting one or two. The applicant however communicated 

over phone and sent letters to the respondents from time to time 
informing about his critical condition arid praying for his leave of absence, 

4.5 That thereafter, the respondent No. 4 vidc his ictter No. NCD/EST/PN-

8335/349 cia Led. 17.06.2003 acknowledged the receipt of one of the 

applications of the applicant on 31.05.2003 pertaining to his absence on 

medical ground and farther directed the applicant to report for duty by 

10.07.2003, failing which his case would be referred to the head o ffice, 

Murnbai for initiating disciplinary action. 

Aqu,LCVLJL 
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4.6 That the applicant complied with the direction stated above and joined his 

dW,ies on 01.07.2003. 7 ,
t. is pertinent to rnintion here at ibis stage is that 

after 01.07.2003, the applicant attended his office regularly,  till, the date he 

was removed from service. While working as such as LDC (0), the 

applicant was served, with a memoranduni. of ch&rges bearing reference 

No. 3/A-3/Lega1/PN-8335 (33)/1347 dated 18.08.2003., wherein it was 

alleged that the applicant remained unauthoriscd.lv absent from duty 

conlinuously iroa'i 29.08.2000 to 30.06.2003 for 1037 d.avs vioiai.ing sub rule 

23 of rule 3 of GUS (Conduct) l<uEes, 1964. Under the said memorandum it 

was proposed to hold an inquiry against the applicant under rule 14 of the 

Central Civil Services (Classification, Control and Appeal.) Ruies. 1965 and. 

the applicant was directed to submit his written statement of defence 

within 10 days of receipt of the memorandum. 

(Copy of memorandum dated I 8.08.2003 is annexed hereto as 
1. 	.. . 	17T -inex.e- 

4.7 That the applicant begs to state that due to reasons beyond hi.s control, he 

could not submit his written statement of delence as diieuted. However, 

the respondents appointed Sri K. Ramaswani. Asstt. General Manager 

(Base) as the enquiry officer vide letter No. 3/A-3/Lega 1/PN 

&3.35(33)/1848 dated 10.112003 for holding the. proposed. inquiry against 

the applicant on the alleged charges. Shri S.M. Dongre, Asstt. Manager 
i.1,, D.r,sr 	,. es4C.rnr nC 	 C .  ... 11 

JJ.LU.I. C7 	LL& 	.1. LCLLi.LL' 	 Jj. 	L1I,C 	 .JLlA A ....................... 
Ramaswamv, enquiry officer, 'ide his letter No. Bi30/AGM/INQ/PN- 

8335/1328 dated 28.10.2004 directed the armlicant to anne.ar before the 
 AL 

1'1 11 IWMA A 	,4n-r,4iq ,..lt r 	•L.'s  

- 

enquiry on 10.11.2004 when the letters and telegrams sent by the 

respondents to the applicant during his absence were shown to the 

'?l4 	tJ) iJ\ 	 dtt- 
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the applicant. 

(Copy of Itkr dated 40. B-2. Zuty+ ts ainexed. hereto as Apnextre-

VII). 

4 	That subsequenuv, Shri K. V. i<aghuthaman, Manager, USt) Depot, 
Saman wc 	 c the Iiton1T nfflrpr ridp order Mo 3/ - 

t)/T /1 r.i-.2 	J,J 	1-tf1(i 	 .r 	 •- 3 Lii1 L'.L - f -O3u.J/ iJi 	 iii 	iiK.e 01 	.iitii i-'. 

i'amaswam. It is reJevant to mention here that the appointments of F.O 

or PO were never communicated to the applicant in aiw occasion. Shri 
Tf T 	 - 	i 1. 1..... T.. 	( iT / 	 ' n" I. V. ijLL&i.jjsjjjjca1t \jU iiib 1f i'JU. IVLJVIL'j iY i\jjj.j IN ' 	135u Ucn..j 

3112.2004 directed the applicant to appear before the enquiry officer on 
,i!R (11 '1 	t (TST) fltr - t MiiM and tki tfiiid tlip frt hihu if t1i 

proposed inquiry. Accoidio.g]y lite applicant attended the prellininarv 

hearing held on 13.01.2005 where he denied the charges labeled against 

	

-- 	.• 	._.__.__ _. ..__ ---...•. 
him and a10 submitted a list of docu eRts which he nronoses to rely on i 	£ 
£. L 	 J 	LL ( 	 LL jUL 1 	icih.t CUKi i.ii Sciiiz i'veit 	i;j V U.L 	 iii.iecIiLi, Lit 

date of next imaring was fixed on 16.02.2005. 

(Copy or letter dated 31.12.2004 and list of defence documents 

submitted by the annlicant are annexed hereto as Amwxure VIII 
Sfl .4 i ve 	L. 	 J. 

L 	That fhrecftpr - th 	nlint 1' 	 w- f fhc ifr.-- ('!ffi('pl•c -.. 
 

1 	'-L  onici .atcu 	ic1c1nig in LiiiIj..: ugdrnsr UIC L1})11(LUU. dflU We 

applicant submitted through proper channel a representation dated 
21 fl X1fl9 I th€ 	rpir - icpi- 	-ht 	 i.-c ç1c f1- p c -4ertcy 

U 	• .1 LULUm mc 1 	un. 	u.Ti. 

	

'•i'.......... 	L. flrV.. i- 	.-.L..-i 	1) ')fl($t 	J 	 ,JL4 JI LLi.; j 	 Lj. 	.J.,;jçjj 4.L,&  

24.u.2uu5 are annexed fle.reto as Annexure-X and.\l respectively). 

Aritc t9jJ 1  rvb 
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CSD Depol, I"J&reni where the appilcan I also participated and coo pera Led 

in the proceeding of the inquiry. The hearing was conducted in a very 

	

I j (V 'fli 	..1-. ..... 	......' 4 .-... 	..4.,.. IvAzty ma.j.u.LC.L iD, 	 un 	 vvuQ;j ' ;i.i(uu 

and verification of docuinens were done on piece meal and selective basis 

ut oiviiw adeguate and reasonable ornorburdtv to the annlicant of rr 

1. ... 	Pt. 	.... ..... 	4-t. 	. 4 	...1.-.-, 4 Ln;uL4 iCu&. ii. 	 'viS wC-i uQ..iijiw. 

4.11 That thereafter, a copy of the inquiry report dated 01.04.2005 submitted by 

11w enquiry officer was forwarded Lo the applicaiit vid.e Ic tier No. 3/A-

3/ Legal! Disc-k-8335/7OO dated 27.06.2005. 

çUopy of the letter dated 27.06.2005 along with inquir report is 

annexed hereto as Annextu-XIl). 

4.12 That the applicant then submitted his epresentation through proper 

channel rebutting the findings in the inquiry report. in his representation, 

the applicant agitated the findings of the enquiry officer and reiterated 

that his absence from duty was not deliberate hut it was under compelling 
1-,, L., . 	i-..... .- - 	1 	.., 	,-1 £.L .. 	 L Cl1. Cl1.1i 	iCto 	....' j.uc> j.,j. O-. CLC 	11fl...C 1 	j, L'...&. iw. iCi 

since lie flact to go to Lflennai, Velure, tlyuerataa, 1\olisata anu uwaflati 

for hismedical treatment and struggling for his life. he could not submit 
..'. ,i.,, 	-,.....-, - 	, 4 	 .a 4- 	 4- 	4.j1 	,  4.U. 	LCL 	 L.l.L,.. ALO.. 	 1.0 1... O 	 VV LI.L1.1, 

rei.eived. He also reiterated that regarding his illness and absence he had 
kept the authorities informed over telephone and by letters for time to 

fl f.%1 fl4- T*Tl%*/Il'i •t!. 	 ,C 	l.np.nn4. .'sesre--s4.r ,.'*.r at.. L41..L1.1 C..b&flQ 1. 	..L1.1I 4- 	4.1 	1.1 ..1. W.LSJ1J4-C '.JL A4.'. CiliL 4. 	 ' 1.L. 44. .'..& 

furthei explained that being in an extreme state of mental anxitie5  and 

tension for his illness, he could not collect the medical certificates from 

attending doctors and as such he had produced. the, copies of all the 

prescriptions as proof of his treatments, which the enquiry officer has also 

annexed to his inquiry report as part of records. As such the applicant 
4-1 	4- i.-,. nl,isls. 4.n 	..e44tv r&rnr 	. 	i-i, ,.-,, A 1.4-1CLI. 4.U.0 	CLLA4-C ,LL'JA.L. 	

.L&I.J 	
'iv CLC7 	 1CLdLL;S. .,.4.i..CS..L, 0 
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habitual but it was only under compelling circuinstance. which were 

beyond his con irol. 

(Copy of representation annexed. hereto as Ann.u-X1II). 

4.13 That thereafter, acting on the inquiry report aforesaid, the 

order bearing number No. 3/A-3/Legal/Disc. l-8335/1137 dated 

20.10.2005 was issued by the respondent No. 3 whereby the major pena1 

	

4-  t/T 	 .1 	 - .1 	. 	1. - 	f( 	fl I 	I 	 I 01. KelnnvaJ. ircni. service WLU'& munecu.aie CLLCC( nas L)een iJnpoea, upon 

the applicant, without paying any consideration of his representation 
whatsoever. Accordingly. the applicant's service was discontinued w.c.f 
01.11.2005. 

py 	 I - . . 	 LI -  w irnpugneu. vruer utLeU 	[s u1i1eXe.& n1Lu is 

Annexur&XIV). 

4.14 Tnat the appllcani preferred an appeal be(ore the respondent No. 2 

(Appellate Authority) on 01.12.2005 against the order of penalty wherein 

he had narrated the C1 .1msthnces which led o his absence and rehutled 
.1 	4-. 	 4- .1 	 4- 	 1 	1 	. 	I rue rinLungs or me enquiry orncer anu aiso pomtea out meinnrmmes m 

the conduct of the inquiry. The applicant therefore prayed for quashing of 

the impugned order of penally dated 20.10.2005 and for exonerating him 
of the charges alleged against him. 

I .LI..L 3 	(1 1'b 4-(%A 	 -. 	 .J Of  ut 	yu—utLCi& 	 i 	 itiiw u 

Anntxure-XV). 

. 	 ri 	• 	I. 	.. 	.4- 	 1 	 • 	.1 	1. 	 • 	1.1 'i.i 	mat o 11)5 utter rmsrorrune ana surprise, inc appncau receiveo tte 
impugned appellate order No. 3/A-3/Legai/Disc. F-8335/326 dared 
04.05.2006 whereby the appellate authority has rejected the appeal 

•S_ 	.1 	,_' 	• 	-. 	11 	___1 	11.1 __ • 1. 	C1.. 	1 	1 DI iCiSw 	tilL LtT'OI.lCcUlt flU BLIS IAp11CJU rsi. otiiUtv ifliJlt( U UI1(RI .1 

order dated 20.10.2005. 

/ 

AJU-, VJA,,~ P*,A- 
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..'1. iUL)i.&i..t 	 i.JjU i' 

hereto as Annexure-XYI). 

r'1 	• • 	 1. 	• 	• 	 •? Ii 	I 	• 	I 	• 	•1 	•' 	I 	 t nar tne ppucmt most respectruiiy oegs to suonut trat ws aosence trom 

duty which was the lone charge against him, was under compelling 
circumstances Ofli, due to hisp'ob'acted illness when he was struggling 
br his life and running from place to place for his ni.edical treatment, As 

such he was mentally unfit to attend, to his departmental formalities for 

kave which was inadvertent, but even in spite of thaL he kept his 
.1 	•.. 	• 	, 	1 	'I 	.1. 	•11 	 II. 	1.I. 	 1l• autnonues irixormea aoout ins iiiness ann ins mauiw IX) rtejic ws ciuxies 

from time to time over telephone and through letters sent by registered 
post/speed post etc. and eventually submitted the relevant piescriplions 

I 	 -, 	 . 	 - . 	,. 	C 	1 ,. 	 -. 	 . • 1 	. 1iiU reuoit, etc. in SUVOUTL 01 flTh 1TCUUI.III, at jU.WIiflLIfl, 	La:nrkil, 1 	 41 	 - 

Hderabad and Caku Eta which have been taken as part of records of 

inquiry by the inciuiry officer also. As such, the penalty has been imposed 

upon the applicant without hkiig into consideration the facts and 

situation of the case and the penally is against the principles of natural 

4.17 That. the ant4icant most resnectfuijv beos to subniitthai. the enauirv r 

Blccr il. 	 i iY 'n,- 	,.,..1. 	/i,.... - CO 	.UL4.A. 	 I 	 OIL W.)C.Ljjj sJIiLy hA LIL—J .LLU 

completed the exercise so hastily dial the pplican1 was not given 
adequate and reasonable opport-unitv of being heard and even the 
documents demanded by the applicant were not supplied to him for his 
proper defence. The Enquiry officer in his brief report has not discussed 

about the intimations given by the applicant fiom time to time and has 
I- ,  " 	-, I 	A Li U ULU iUiLy LILUiC1 uIC 

applica]it and has held 

arbitrarily. It is specifiG 

medical prescriptions 

the charge as proved, 

lly submitted that neitl 

1.. 	11. _1 	i._, 	Lt I.LC. 

most mechanically and 

er listed documents nor 
listed witnesses were examined as required under the law. 

LLC 
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inquiry and also failed to apprecLa te the facts and chcujnstaiices of the 

case. The Visdniinarv authority has acted most mechanically on the r 

inquiry report and has passed the order of penalty and that too without 
discussing the findings of the ei.quiry officer in his order. 

The appellate authority also cUd not exercise his authority  with 
prudence and failed to appreciate the facts and circumstances of the case 

and the manner in which the inquiry was conducted and passed the 
appellate order without any application of mind whatsoever and rejected 
Mc 	

CI1S 	 L. 	 ., 	C'Cc 	 0. 

	

CLf)jJaJ. Oi. LLL 9JL..1J.Lt ii ii.Ii iI 	.LUVz.IUAL3 .Ji 	 I 

1965 and inflicting a penalty disproportionate to the offence alleged. 

As such both the impugned orders dated 20.10.2005 and dated 

0405.2006 issued by the disciplinary authority and the appellate authorit 

respectively are liable to be set aside and quashed. 

4ii3 That this applicalioti is made bonafide and for the cause of justice. 

I 	..LL 1 i.i...J - 

	

.3. 	 IUL Leilel 	Vt 	 iVi1Oflb 

	

.4 	17 	1 	.1 	1' 	' 	11 	 I - 	 1 11 	 1 

	

3.1 	i-or triit mc ippncilnr s uicgcu. inscnce mini. uuty wits not uciwcrate nu 

was under compelling circumstances due to his protected illness. 

	

5.2 	For thai., the applicant was struggling for his life during the period of his 

absence and was running from pLace to place for his methca! treatment for 
L 	 i !j 	1 	:. 	,- 	fl 	 Tt.... 	IA_1.S .J LUz. z.ULV1V.L. 11L LI.S.A. Ui mUVI. Ui 	UyJR. 	.ILJJlj, jA L.4j..4L)aL4 	Jl 

Calcuua for trealment. which he kept his authorlUes informed over phone 

and through letters sent by registered post and sjeed post and eventually 
i. 	i... L:L..,. .1 l.1J 	 4.0 .iiz. LI 4. 	iI14.l liZ.. 

	

5.3 	For that, the applicant rejoined his duties on 0L07.2003, the inquiry was 
held on 16.02.2005 i.e after about 17 months and the penalty was imposed. 

on 20.10.2005 i.e more than 2 years 4 months after the alleged offence was 
commftt(3d. lQT 1' 2paiiist 	i 	 bt 11TA7 r4,' S ............... 

l-Cu4 (VLAot 
tr'  



LL 	 (.. 	 ,-$,_ r'r'c fr'c' A 
LIJL LU 	 W1LI. L.i LLJ. ,U.J.jjV 	 LU).A. ifl..LLi 	 j-tj  

1965. 

54 	For diaL the inquirY was conducted, hi one day only i.e on 16.02.2005 in a ' 

hasty maimer with a pre-set mind. The applicant was not provided the 

reasonable opportunity of being heard and was not supplied with the 

- docwints which he demanded. Thi' is agai.asi he principles of natural 

justice and the findings of the enquiry officer is biased and not based. on 

facts. 

5.5 	For that the disciplinary authority and the appellate authority failed to 

appreciate the facts and silualion in the case andl acied most mechanically 

and without any application of mind and passed the order of penalty and 

the arpellate order ignoring the representation and appeal of the 

ip1icant. 

£. 	t,.... t-i..,.- 	4, 	 ..44... 1,-, ... 	,,,_44,.. 	.. 

.'., 	 ..e 	wiy 	 .L&. 	 LL.) 	L.JAI 0 	tilz 

representation of the applicant at all and the appellate authori has 

• 	rejected the appeal in an arbitrary maimer and without assigning any 

reason. 

'cr thaf 1th thQ D4c"I"1ira 	 th 4ii'!te iiilhoibr 1r!f1.- 	 - ..................  

1. 	E.1 	'1 	 • 	 • 	1 	.1 signt or me Iegai. in ..ruunes m tue mqmry aiiu actea On me enqmry report 

on a biased manner and issued the impugned order of penalty and the 

rppeflate order which is vio!aHve of the principles of natural justice and 
1 • 	•1, 	1 . _ . 	 • 1_ 	1_. 

UO5CU Lu LI1( piouUlLLt. es L1SJ1(U L)V idW. 

5.3 	For that, by imposing the penalty of "removal from service", the 

respondents have deprived the applicant his bread and butter, thereby 

denv.Ln' his rictht to life which hits the orovision of Article 21 of the .1 	0 

L.._I. 	.......-J 	-. 	_,_•.._-.l__ 	t..t. 	...A 	 ,......,4 
\,.ubLUt..LL;fl Oi 	;ii. S 	uL¼: - .wC 0, p("_ni L.y ;.&t 	U. 

appellate order are liable to iquasiied and set aside. 

JJ(W.VL fYUMw.UA_ 
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eA iOj. u. ui 	.., 	j-s., 	uj. 	u.0 itOh 	 LJI ,UL1i, 	jJIJJJ 

penally for absence from duty &nd the penalty imposed is 

disproportionate to the offence alleged. 

5.3.0 For that neither listed documints nor listed, witnesses were examined 

before the enouirv roceedin as reuirec1 under the law and on that score '1 	- 

alone, the order of penalty and appellate order are liable to be set asi.d.e 

and quashed. 

6. 	Details of remedies exhausted. 

That the applicant declares that he has exhausted ll the remedies 

available to and there is no other alternative remedy than to file this 

application. 

	

-- -rev  _._1 C1 	- 	a. 	 _g- '.J. 	 iY 

The appiicaJfls further decbe that they had not previously filed, any 

application, Writ l'etition or Suit before any Court or any other Authority 

or any other Bench of the Tribunal regarding the subject matter of this 

application nor aiw such application, Writ PeiUion or Suit is pending 

before any of them. 

S. 	D 4C Ii __________ 

Under the facts and cixcumstanres stated ai,ove the applicants i:twnbiy 

praY that Your Lordships be pleased to admit this application, call for the 

records of the case and issue notice to the respondents to show cause as to 

why the relief (s) sought for in this application shall, not be granted and on 

perusal of the records and after hearing the parties on the cause or causes 

that may he shown, be pleased to grant the following relief(s): 

A (v 



j;  

91-. Lk. LT,-.'LL rni-.... 	t. 	 i. 	 .-j 	J. a--. 
 IWI  4jR 	 /R: JL11)wIaJ U Jii& L4 	 A$LA. 

oruer oi pemthy issued under No. if 1k-if LegM/ Visc. t- 5/iIii/ ctatect 

20 . 1 . 0 . 2005 (Anniir-XV') and fhp anppfl a ft, nrdr hpvina Nü 3/A- 
- I -- 

J/ 	 if Lii, i — OJs}Jf },...0 &d.4.A V.iJVU 	LijLUAij C-  P. • U. 

	

2 	That the Ho.n'Hp Tribunal h0  pkased to- direct the respondents to reinstate 

the ipp!icartt in service with all corsequertheii service benefits rnd. 

exonerate him from the charge alleged. 

8.3 	Costs of the application. 

8.4 	Any other relief (s) to which the applicant is entitled as the Hontble 
1 rtl ni 	.1 gorn 	m-1 

9. 	Jnhrini order prayed for 
-.4 a-... 	 ii-... 	 c-.... a-. 

s,i 	 cJf.4IL 1JL 	) 

interim relief: - 

T..1 	'rr 	'1 	T'1 	 I 	I 	I 	I 	1. 	• 	.1 	 1 	• i.i. 	Inat me i-ion oe irwunu oe pleased, to curect me responuents u:ut 

pendencv of this application shall not be a bar to the respondents for 
tk r414f- cc 1tT1c f,r 

- 	 - 	 lOt 	. 	. 	 t2_:::t:: 	 •_ttttstt:nt 	tt 	t2 

ii. 	I'rticu!ars of the LF.O 

LP,ONo. 	 : 	 20 
• 	ii) - 	 DMe of issue 	 1. ii, 

• 	

- 
H) 	Issuedfrom 	 :P 0-y 
iv) 	PykIb1eat 	 : 	, 

12. 	List of enclosures; 
• 	

( 	 tl 4ITTI',
i 	

4-1—F 	 flt' 
fl. 	1V Ct .4S.t LJ.LC 

4/~ 	wlw~ 
I 



i3 

TrL!TTr I rnri 

L Shri Arun Kumar Mziundar. S/o- Late Siuiii Mazumdar. aged 
V1- nr 

LiZ. 	 VLL& IIAJLL1 J.U.L, 1. .I. 	 j.JiLL1 	')L 

Barpeta, Assarn, do hereby verify that the stternents made in Paragraph I 

to 4 and ô to 12 are true to my knowledge and those made in Paragraph 5 

cPu. 	IfJ. 	V 	L1L. I 	s. 	 F .1cL aLLY Li. 	LiLL 

And I sign this verlficaticm on this the _1ay of November 200. 

,-XIqu^7 tq-vr~ 
pwlv"~ 
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• - 	.. 	..:, 

Vj. 

• S •. 

To,  
110 	dOUITi'S BR4 'VCY (I'4 F 2? OLZJ 

cc The 	a 1na9er, CSD Depot, 	*tP 
Am _________ (Thr' Prcpe 

cc 3/A_2/AL7/fl/J3_6/m...7, 	• 
• Channcil) 
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0VERNMENT OF INDIA .: 
• ) 	 MINISTRY OF DEFENCE 
• 	 C1NTEN STORES DPANENL 

'JLiI*LT ',, 119, MK ROAD 
M01AI - 400 020. 

Pef.No. 3/AGM)/1109(Gp 'C''D')/5tO', 	 natjOug99  

CONFIRMATION O' NEW ApOXN1'.EES 

1 	 . 	•.. 

The recommendations of the 84th Departmenta3.i Promotion 
comrn.ttt€.e which met on 15th nd loth July'99 have been du].y1  
approved by the competent Authority. Accordingly, un4ermentioned 
newly appointed employees.have been confimned in.th&irreSPecti.Ve 
posts from.the lates shown against each  

Sr. .P.No. Nome 	 Desgn. Sth. of Dt.onwhich 
No. 	 . 	 posting confirmed 

8335 Shr Arün K Muzuar 
2. 	6336 Shri Milan K Basumatarv 
3 	8350 Shri Sorii K A 	- 
4 • 	83S1 Shri Sailen Kumar Girl 
5. 	8354 Smt D Radha 
6.. 	8359 Shrj Parvesh Kumar 
.: 8362 Shri Anil R Vilhekar. 

8363 Sint Jayashree Hazarika 

8364 Shri Vimal Mattoo 
10.. 8365 Miss Rita 8akshi.- 

8366 Shri. Naresh Paul 
8367 Shri Nahesh Kumar 
8374 ShriVed Prakash Gupta 
8377 Miss Sucharita Luthra 
8379 Shri Jágdish Kumar 

16, 8361 Shri Sundar Das 
8302 Shi:i. Ravj Kumar 

8393 Shri Tanaji K Varadkar 
fi. 9394 Srtt Kale Anupama D 
21). 8395 Miss Sharda V Txnse 

6396 Shrj Hakim Yusuf Ismail 

8399 Shri Shyam R Wagh 
8400 ShrI Somnath KWarnane 

LDc(o) Maranq 30/06/96 
LDC(0) Misamari 01/07/96 

LDc(0) Cochin 26/u7/96 

LDc(0) calcutta . 	1/07/96 
LDc(0) Delhi 07/08/96 

LD (o) Junbala 17/08/96 

LDc(O). iio 	(p)- 07/09/96 

LDc(o calcii€tá 11/09/96 

LDc(0). B DBari 18/09/96 

LDC (0) 'QTD B .D Barjl8/09/96 

LDc(0) Jaipur 18/09/96 

LDcO). Delhi 	. 19/09/96 

LDc(0) Delhi 	• 24/10/96 

LDC(O) RTD.B 0 Ban 	14/11/96 
LDC (0) Leh 	• 2 9/11/96 

LDc(0) Masimpur 28/12/96 

LOC (0) Pathankot 1 5/10/97 
rDc(o) HO (P&A) :L5/10/9 

LOC(o) Khadki 19/ 1.0/97 

LOc (0) 110 	(p&A) 19/10/97 

LDc(o) Khadki. 9/O/97 

LDc(o) MumbaiBasë 19/10/97 
1DC(0) HO 	(F&), 19/10/97 



• 	T. 
)' 

/ 

b 

, 	
h• 

ci 

-4  al:G  

•; 	
0 

— 	 LO 

L 	 _ 

o 

r 

0 	\ 

(lot,  
ol 

• 

C O N 	( 

• 	 • •ct\ 

/ ' 	

I 	•• 	

: 	 0 :(\ 	 • 



Arc,vr-J7 
	

/ 	- 	

, : 	• 	

r 

, 	 I 

: 

I 	 I 

	 - 

TT 

tA 

au 
4 	 tAltx 	 . 

4.6% 

	

• 	

. 	• 	

' 	0 

• 	MLL. \ \ J 	e.V 

, 
3 " ( 

( 	) 

	

• 	

( 	

\• 	\ \& 	

: 

	

Q•\ ( 	 I •• 

I t 	
* 

, 	\I 

• 
(J• 	

4 	 •, • 	 - -441 



7 	 -1: 
. ,: 	;'. . 	. • 	, ... . 

: • 	 GO\t ofdi 
' 	 I Ministry ofDcfence 
t 	 . 	 .. 1 	• 	. 	.. . 	Canteen Stores Dcpvtáient 	:; 	:::i4 

Narang* Depot  
TeUo 0361 2644926 	 1 	 - 	/ 	

; 
03dW .64OW9 (R) 	

.; 	 '. 	 . 	 . 	 : i'.. •: : 
	• 	

•': ••• 	 •• 	. 
' 	 )4a.6943 	 . 	. 	

: 	•"• 	• . 

,tn— 6944 (R
)I!I 4 4 

Ref.NoI4GDIEST/PN-2335/349 	 Dale 17Jun'2003 	, • 	.  To, , 	 •. 	 .. 
. 

PN-8335, 	
'1 	 RegdAD  SfriArimMaiiid.ar,  

d1 &Post—Kharabarz, IV  
— Bopeta Road, 	: 	 '. . .••. .• 	. 

Thst—Bcrpeta (ASSA11) 

Sub Absence 6omThity 
At 

Reference your letterNo Nil dated Nil received by this office on 31/05/2003 vide 
wh1ch)ouhae intimatedus aftcralapze of more than2 V-years the rean ofyour 	j 
absence from Ang'2000 on medical gi ound 
2 	As you are already a are of the rule that absenting from duty without any official , 
inIbnn.aiaon is a smoiis offence as per CCS (conduct) nile 	'ç 
3 	Furthers in you above application youhave sini1y informed that you 
reporting for duty within a short period without specifying a defuiite date 	 . 	 4 

4 	In view of above you are directed to report for duty by 10 .Tuly'2003 I i' 	which 
- your case will be refëtred to our Head OI1i"e Mumbai for initiating diciplu ' _ction. . 	. 	. 	. 	. 

5 	Please acknowledge receipt 	
/1 

• 	• 	-1 
( S<K.. Gupta) C6.

The ACM (Legal), 	
Area Maerf 

-  CSD HO Mu 	 Th 	 .11 rn 	 i bai 	:- 	For nformation. is.  has reference your.copy.of'j.*.ys ..$ 	
. 	\. 	. our letter No.NGD/EST/PN-8335/305 dL1O/Q6IQ3.V , . 

CC The ACM (A&n), 	 ' 
CSD HO Mimthai 	- 	This has ref your copy ofSec-3 (Legal) letter No 3/ti 

A-3(Legal)IDisc.F-8339289 dL17/02/02 addressed 1  
NOO 	 bus 	 ' 
CC PN-8243, Sl]rl A. Kannakar, 

• 	CSDDept,Narangi 	:. . Being neighbourer you are advised tovisit 
residence of Shri AninMazmidar officially end 

•?;°. 	• 	 collect the informattøtjofhis health andWhe 
about and LodgeFIR atBoipeta Police Sttionby 25th Jim' 2003 and hand over letterto hiat. 

J\ 	
, CC: PoliceStatioa, 	• . 	• 	.. 	• 	. 	. 

BorpetaRoad 	- 	F[Rinayplease be Lodged and where a,, of 

y Shri Anin Mazumdar be intimated oil Iii 
c 	

rce 
A 	GIF 

4SE\CE1 	
I felt  

iNN 



	
19 T 	Axu' 

_____ 	
.... 1: CONF1DEN TIAL 7i?T IyqiGovt Of Ind!6 

i 7:eJ;:if 'Ii 
CANTEEN 5 TORES DEPA RTMEN T 

ADELPH/', 119 tVaharsh, Karve Road, Mun h, %400 020 
I 	 I 	

I 

. 	
: 	............. . 

	

- 	 I 	 A.1 	e,•, 	, Ref 

 

NO 31A-3/Legal/pN.. 8335/(j, 
	

i 
1 'i1!I c.frI' 

MEMO RAN D UM CONFLDENTIAL 
4 1. 

The undernêd pro4óosé's to hold an friufryr against P.f... 83.5 SM - Arun Mar.  n4 LDC(0), CSD Depot, NaranLunder Rule 14 of, the CnfraI civil .Sthvices (Classification Control and Appeal) Rules 1965 The substance of the imputations o( mlscoilducf or misbehaviour in respect of 
which the inquiry is proposed to 'be held is set out in the .enc/osed statement of articles of charge 
(Annexure-O. A statement of imputafioi of misconduct or misbehavjour in support of each article of 
charge, is enclosed Anñexure-lI,j.. A 11sf of documents by which, a;;'.. list of witnesses by whom, the articles of charge are proposed to be Sustained are also enclosed (ii' -ure I!! and IV,. 

Shri Awn Mazumdar, LpcLQ)JJS directed :to subrnif wihin 10 days of receipt of this memorandum a written . statement of his defence 
person. 	 and also to state whether he desires to be heard in . 	 . 	. 

Shil ..Jtrun Mazumdar, LD CO.) 1 1s further informed that an L;: .:L ry will be held only in respect of those articles of charge as are not'adrn/tz'ed. He should, therefo,i, :peciflcalIy admit or deny each article of charge 	
I 

SM Arun Mazumdar, LbCjO , is further advised to nominate a Government servant whom he would like to act at his defence assistant during the' inquiry/f it becomes necessary in terms of pare ,3 
above within 20 days of receif of/his memorandum Guid-hns in respect 1of nomination of a defence assistant are attached 

Shri Awn Mazumdar, LDC(Q)Js further informed that if. he does not subrnij his . .written1 .statement of defence on or before the date specified, in. pam 2 above or does not appear in prson, before the inquiry authority or otherwise, fails o,refuses to comply with the pro viSIons of Rule 14 of the 
C. C S (C CA) Rules 1965, o, the ordersld,recbons issued In purs' cc of the said rule, the inquity 
alJthonty may hold the inquiry against him ex-parte 	 . 

Attention of Shri .,Arun Mazumcjar, LDCt'QLjs in v/ted to Ry ci) of the Central civil Services-'. 
(Conduct) Rules 1964, under which no Government servant shall bnil'j or attempt 1 bring an' out/cal 
or outside influence to bear upon any superior authority to further 	interest in respect of matters pertaining to his sehqce under!he Government -  If ,any represental'1; s received on his behalf from 
another person in respect of any matter dealt with In these proceed1 I if will be presumed that S/in Arun Maiumdar, LDc(0) .is aware of such è 'represCntatjoñ and ttw,! i;as been made at his Instance C\ and action will be taken against him for v,olat,o'?i of Rule 20 of C C S ('ndut) Rules 1964 

 
ky7 	The receipt of th& Memorandum shall beacknow1ec/ged 	. 	r 	

. 
\( 	', (7.J .., 	I 	• '41' 	• 	e  End % 

 To:,  	
ngDPnh4 PN-8335- 	:i : 	.............. 1' 

-.1 

:•, 	 :, 



ç 1( 

Pnnexure to memorandum No. 3/A-3/Legal/PN-8335/( 	)/-,dated 	08.2003. 

ANNEXUREd. 

. 	. 	. 

Statement of article of charges framed against PN-8354Shr Arun Mazurdar  
- 	 tt . 	.'.., 	• 	,L 	: ..... ............. . 	r.f 

LDC(0), CSD Depot Narangi 

• 	 A 
I•'.l'' ........ 

Article - I  

That the said PN-8335 Shri Arun Mazumdar, LDC(0), CSD Depot Narangi. is 

found habitually irregular and erratice in attendance and has reniained.unauthorisedly 

absent from duty continuously from 29.8.2000 to 30.6.2003 for 1037 dyotpri9r 

sanction/intimation . He has disobeyed the lawful orders to rejoin the duty within 

stipulated period. 

PN-8335 Shri Arun Mazumdar, LDC(0), by his above act failed to maintain 

devotion to duty and exhibited conduct unbecomining of Government Servant, thereby 

violating Sub rule 23 of rule 3 of CCS (Conduct) Rules 1964. 

ANNEXURE -II 

Statement of imputation of misconduct in respect of the Artic of charge framed 

against framed against PN-8335 Shri Arun Mazumdar, LDC(0), CSD Depot Narangi. 

Article - I 

PN-8335 Shri Arun Mazumdar, LDC(0), çsD Depot Narangi remained 

unauthorisedly absent for 1037 days and not reported for duty till date as intimated by 

Depot Managers vide letter No. NGD/EST/PN-8335/470 dt.1 .7.03. Narangi Depot had 

issued following/telex/telegram directly to the individual to report for duty and expIin the 

reason for his unauthorised absence, which is as follows:  

•1 
:.. 

. Letter N9.NGD/EST/PN-833511580 dt.30.11.2000. . . ,: 	I 	 .• 

: L.etter No.NGDIESTIPN-833511083 dt.11.4.2001. 	. • 	. 	. 
. 

 Telegram No.NGD/EST/PN-8335/1052 dt5.6.2601 .; 	 .•• 	 . 	: 

 Telegram No NGD/EST/PN-8335/2038 dt 1292001 

 Telegram No NGDIESTIPN-833510112 d130 042002 

 Letter, NoNGD/EST/PN-8335I299 dL14.6.2002 

vi. 

- 	 ' 
 

Letter N01NOD1ESTIPN-833510087 dt 174 2003 • 	

•1 

I 	 - 	- 	. 	 I.... 	 . 	..- 	 - 	- 	.. 
.vii.4.LetterNo.NGD/ESTIPN-83351349dt.17.6.2003..  

-. 	 ,.. 	 I..... 	r 	. 	• 	1 

I 	 Ill 
,i1t ç 	-) 	It1 

Jv 



• 	 •: 	 ... 	. 	 . 

2 

RM(E) had also issued letter No RME/14/EST/2658 dt 111 2002 to individual to 
report for duty 

• 	
k 	• 	 . . 

However, none of the letters has been acknowledged by the sai .d PN-8335 Shri 
Arun Mazumdar, LDC(0), except letters Øt.17.4.2003 &. 17.6.2003 & fOrrded.r, 
application dt 3 11 2000 advancing a reason of suffering from Typhoid fevar& one more 
application dt NIL, pleading that he is suffering 1rom Liver , Neuro'ogical 
problem but no proof of medical certificate was forwarded by him 

• 	•. 	. 	 •'•. 	. .• 

Depot Manager has published a notice in Local newspaper "The Assam Tribune 
.•. 	.. 

on 19.4.2003, to report for duty as no intimationeceived from Shri.Arun Mazumdar,.:. 
LDC(0). 

Thus the said PN-8335 Shri Arun Mazumdar, LDC(0), by his above act did not 
maintain devotion to duty and exhibited conduct unbecoming of a Government servant 

violating Rule 3 of CCS (Conduct) Rules 1964 

ANN EXU RE-Ill 

List of documents by which the article of charge framed aga:i rN-8335Sh..i . 
Arun Mazumdar, LDC(0), CSD Depot Narangi are proposed to be 

............... .......... 
4rticIe—I 	

. 	 •,. 	 .'. . 

Letter No.NGD/EST/PN-8335/1580 dt.30.11.2000. 
Letter No. NGD/EST/PN-8335/1 083 dt. 11.4.2001 	. 
Telegram No.NGD1ESTIPN-8335/1502 dt,05.6.2001 	 ;. 
Telegram No.NGD/EST/PN-8335/2038 dt.12.9.2001. 

Telegram No. NGD/EST/PN-8335/01 12 dt.30.04.2002. 
Letter No.NGD/EST/PN-8335/299 dt.14.6.2002  
Letter No.NGD/EST/PN-8335/0087 dt.17.4.2003. • 	•• 	.. . .. 

• Letter No.NGD/EST/PN-83351349 dt.17.6.2003 9'•: :• J •...'. 	.1..: 	
. 

. 

i 	Letter No RMEJ14/EST/2658 dt 111 2002 
Letter.dt.3.11.2000 of Shri Arun Mazumdar.  

k 	Letter dt Nil of Shri Arun Mazumdar.  

ANNEXLJREIV 

List of witness by wtiom the article of charge framed against PN 	5, Shri Arun 
Mazumdar, LDC(0), CSD Depot Narangi is proposed to be sustained 

-* -- _________ 	•1' 
ARTICLE-I 

1. 	The Depot Manager, CSD Depot Narangi. 	.. i 	 • .. •.. 

K,  
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'6'• 	'• 
- 	 GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

1 	 MiNISTRY OF DEFENCE 	 ,' •.. 	 - 

If 

CANTEEN STORES DEPARTMENT 	... 
(BASE DEPOT) -- 

• 1131; EX-ORDNANCE DEPOT COMPLEX SIGNAL HILL AVENUE. SEWR 
MU}I4BAI . 400 033 Email bbd@cadmtha.coln dgmbacid corn. 	4' 	- 

A 

'BD1AGM!LNQ/PN-$33$/t3S  
Vil l  { 	jt 	 I. 	 *•_•4 	t 	 . 

- -' 
umarMazuindar, 

Jarangz4 Quwahati 

iNQUIRY iN RESPECT OF P14-8335 
SHRI ARUN MAZUMDAR. LDC (0. CSI) DEPOT. 1%Aj 6 

V 	
. 

You had acknowledged the receipt of my' letter No. BBDI. 
V  .'JQl. 

833511142dL2209i00t. 

You had expressed you/inability to appear before,Inquiiy C.; 	at Base 
D.pot, Mumbai on 19.10.04 under the circumstances explained by, your 
1e er dt. 11.10.04 and you had assured that you would V be present afer 15 days. 
Your request is considered genuine. V 

In view of the above you are advised to be present Vwjth you/Defence 
Counsei,if any at 1000 hrs on 10 Nov. 2004 in Ast Gen Manager (Base) ctbinof 

• CSD Base Debot, Murnbai. Please note that this is the last and final opportunity 
be ing'zvex(t 'ou ulu 	hihparte'aecisidwlI1 bekei 

You have already been informed by the Area] aiuger; CSD Peptt Narangi V 
V 	of the next hearing fixed on 10 Nov. 2004 vido his'Ietter. no.-.-NGD/EST/PN-' 

 833511263dt. 16.10.2004. 

S. 	The receipt of this letter may be acknowledged. H 

VI 40 	 V•Vç 

	

• 	Asst Gen Ma. V,  :Base 
1n4uisyOfflc.. 	V VS 

a] 

V 

VV'  

Narangi  
Forin1bnnationplease. 

1) .i 	 For informaticn please. 
- 	 For information . 

Narng 	 ll:c 

- V 	 '....ç. 
VLVS. • V .h 	 . .•' . 	- 

	

jVV'V 	V:V - 

S.  

•. , V.S': 

•,..; •.•; 
I 

.,;.• 	...... 

Ook 
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-.-•.' 

AN7wP1e-La? 
Govt of!çs,Øio 

Ministry of Defence '- 
Canteen StoreiDportiçntr 

Missamori Deàot. 	 .::..- 

-. 	;i 	 i_ 	: 	•• 
• 	.'y•• 	 •.- 	• 

I, 	4 	.I 	 • 	, 	 i .:. . 	-. 	. . 	• 	I 

: 	MMD/ MGR-01 2/VR/13O 	 : 	t6atej1 Dec'04 

	

I To 	JQ• 	I 	 9tiNFIDENIIAL 	 4L 
ShrArunMawmdor 	 — 

• J• 	 • - .jj} 
	

grj•; 

:!! 

No .)4"ofJf'Gneol Monoger, CSD as the .nquiry..Offider tc 	into he chor 

	

d 	 7 - 	 - 

	

.: fran ed.ago!nSt.yo? 	 Office Memorandurn,WP3/J 	 • 33j 34,' di. 

	

VY 	 ,. 	'fJ• 
5 •J ¶•• 2•J4.J Il ,•• 1 	 . 	£ 	 7 4-. ' I 	 ' 

- 	 I 	 jj7 r 

In this conrection, itis proposed to.hodheanng oF.fh€c Jcn'C at SU 

De t Norari at 400 hrs You ore therefor?e' rquested k c. 	 b 'e beornj, 

fodir whch the proceedings wll 	held ex-porte It is cilso c' 	d ihol t1e purpose of 
the eanng is tofic the schedule for the inspection of docu' 	, .jrnision of b1 of 
adc 'onal' documents/witrisses required fof. your defence 	4 moy also note that 

	

c 	 e , 	 -• 	-• 
exo 'unotion ofwitnesses will not be raken updunng-te above :• - 	. 

	

,.- 	-• 	• •• 	••••,- • 	- - 	 • . 'Z,.,1 	•— •. 	. 	•-' - 	- ''- 	•' ' 	• • 	.... 	• • , 	....••.,,. .' 3 	• .-.--:'' 	. 

3. 	Sui.,jéctto the prosins of RL'Ie 14(8) 1CS (CCA Rules 1965you ore entitled to 
• 	theserices of aenceasssantio preseflt the-case on your. behalf. Incase you 
• • he' - already de

, 
 cided upon a defence assistant, you may intimate his particulars  

wilL - nessin.wri1irg to enable me to wiite to Ni controlling officer.  

	

: 	,.4.':. 	'.• 	•.•" 	 - - 	't, i 	- 	•r 	 - 
5,  

Yours sincerely 

	

• 	' 	• 	
•:.• 	 - 	• 

	

• 	,: 	• 	 - 	- 	' 	' (Ky. E( H11ThA?) 

\ 	 T)FFICi-R 
Co.to:---- 

: 1. P 'lo-1 849, Shzi S M Dongre, 	 - 	• 	- 
Assi flanaaer,Presentin Officer: with a request to otier- i :-e 	- 	 u: i. 
We docmenfand coies of the statements o ited  

- •, 	' 	• 	 . 	-S 

2.-A - 5o Manager' :  - - 
CSC Depct-Narangi With a request to revetheOargf 	ftier and resnhr 

er orattendiçg thoeanng of the,.co'lj g ec 	dto.moke uitoble,. 

pn'o gemenLfor,conducting enquiry. A copy of tP' J&fer mo 	honded over to Shri 
Mozümder,i.DC(0),.CSD Depot Norangi. 	. • .• 	. 	- 

	

- 	-. 	- 	.-•- 	.---- - •-.:--- 

,. . 
Mupbai 

.- .p-or intormati 
It 

-- 	•;l 	•. 
: 

,,- 

t4 
: 

-- 
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191oL S___: 
( 	tll1 . \iini 1a:uuiUr.) 

..,,.,-.....-... 	..') 

1 

!:.':. !!'.I!I T'i$:I \\!AN 
iE;•  

\S,\1A11 (1\Q 	IR\ t)FI 1(1 R 

!"T doc;n; 	c 1tn o 	ha!t at rn: 
I. 

Y I 	is :n( 	sj)pçu1nqts 
I 

11 

I q 	J r 	s1)llOfl Ut 	uS(jt) I S 	II1fl 	trJI1flcnt 

- --- do - Ut 20-0-20u0 --- s---- (10-—- 

u \ Ldi. ii Icioi t 	di 	18 	11 -.uuu ----- s-- do --------------- 

ll I )1.s I 1 1 	S..rIiIion dl. 	1 ()-u-01 - 	do- 
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Sub: Ingu l JnrespçPN- 8335 ShrI Arun ?1azumder. LDC (0) 
CSD Deppt, NaranI 

£ 

PN-335 SluiAruñ Kumar Mazumder has been appointed  
01-07-1994 at CSD Depet. Dimapur. 

Wtiiie going throu&h his personnel file, it is observed that he is habitwillv 
absentee from his duty at Dimapur Depot & also at Narani. In this connec1ion, several 
leners have been issued to him. He had been transferred to Narangi depot on nedicaI 
ground for his bettcr trcatxncnt. 

He had rcportd duty at Naranth on I -03-99. After some period, he remained 
inauthcii.e absence w.e.f 29-0-2000 to 30-06-2003 for 1037 days, the case of 
unauthotise absence was sent to 1-1.0. Muinbai for disciplinary action but his further 
period was also remained unauthorise absence from 01-07-2003 to 21-07-2003, he 
reported for duty on 22-07-2003 and again he deliberately and wilifülly remained 
unauthonse absence w.e.f. 234)8-03 to 3 1-09-2004. 

It has been observed that durinhj,s absence hehas never submitted periodically 
Doctor's medical Certificate or never admitted in any hospital as an in-patient. There are 
only Doctor's Presciotion issued to him by the doctor 1 s. 

He has rponcd for duty after a long time i.e. on 01-10-2004. 

In view of the above fact, it is proved that Mr. Arun Kurnar Mazumder is 
habitually and will.fiJily remained unmthorise absence. He had wilfully remained 
unauthotise absence for the xna.ximuin period dwin his entire service. 

As per mernoTandum No.3/A-311_egal/PN-8335/ (33)1 1347 dt. 18thAug12003,  
article of charges framed against PN-8335 ShuiAnin Mazumdcr, LDC (0) is prvcd that.. 
he has habitually irregular and erratic in attendance and remained unauthozisedly absent 
from duty w.e.f. 29.08-2000 to 30-06-2003 for 1037 days without piior sanction! 

On- 

Date:2Feb'05 	 senting ofticer) 	H 
Pla(,e Narungi Depot 	 (S M Dongre) 

S. 

-I 
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To 

• 	 ' 

Ref inquiry reort dated 25/02/05 in respect of inquiry f P N 8335 Sri Arun 
Mazumdar,L D C (0) CSD Depot Narangi 

Sir, 
I beg to state that I have receved a copy of the Presenting officer's brief dated 

25/02/05 with regard to the enquiry into the charges set out in the Memorandum of 
charges dated 18/08/03. That Sir, on peiusal f the report as aforesaid I wish to bring 
the following lines to your kind notice for due consideration I 

That sir, vide the aforesaid enquiry ,  report the charges levelled against me vide 
the Memorandum of charges are said to be proied and I am hold to be unauthonsedly 
absent for 1037 days without przr sanction of leave That Sir, in this connection I 
would like to state that the finding as 1t seems to be based on the fact that I had 
submitted periodical medical prescription and not the medical certificate in support of 
my illness I 

That Sir, I would like to submitted before you that I had submitted the original 
med ical prescriptions of Doctor at Vellore, Hyderabad, kolkata and Guwahati which 

reflects clearly that during the relevant time I had been suffering from severe Gastro-
intestinal ailment and I had little hope of survival Though I was not admitted to any 
hospital I was under complete supervision of the Doctois, I was not even in a: 
condition to move without any help. Due to the prolonged illness I was undergoing 
extreme mental turmoil as well and could not take medical certificate from each of 
the hospitals. and Doctors and neither the same was ever required be the office. The 
prescriptions produced by me in ongual hardly leave any, doubt regarding the fact of 

SWAG 
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my ailment That Sir, 1 therefore pray that lmy  not be hold guilty of the charges setl 
.• 	. 	. 	.,•. 

out in the Memorandum of charges dated 18/08/03 on technical grounds 

That Sir, as you also acknowledge that I had informed the oIice from time to 
time regarding the fact of my undergoing treatment and at that point of time I hardly, 	.' 

had any time to wait for the sanction of my leave Therefore, the days of my absence 

from duty were neither deliberate nor willfiul But the circumstances compelled me 
to approach various Doctors at different places where modem and better treatment 

facilities are available with the hope to get cured and there is no negligence on my 
part to inform the office regarding the stateofaffirs. 	. 	. 	. 

That sir, dunng the course of enquiry: at Mumbai on 10/11/04 and on two 

successive occasions that is 18/01/05,16/02/05 at Naringi I had explained the 

reasons for my absence from duty to yourcomplete satisfaction and had reiterated 

that the absence from duty was beyond roy, control. The absence from duty was. .. 

unintentional and not deliberate. There isnó negligence on my part to hold meguilty 

iof the tharges. 	 . ..•. 	 ••• 
That sir, under the facts and circulpstances I would fervently request you t . • 

consider the above and on such consideration pass necessary orders modif'ing/ 

reconsidering the enquiry report dated 25/02/05 Since I have already incurred a huge ' 

financial loss and underwent severe mental turmoil during this period I therefore 
pray that the days of my absence may be regularised/ sanctioned by your goodseif 

since things were beyond my control. 	. 	 • 	•. 	. 	•: . 

Dated: 24/03/05 	S 	
S.. 	 S 	 • 

Place: Guwahati 	 . 	 Yours Sincerely 	. 	.• . 

ag 

1 !( Arin 1iIa.umdar) 
I 	 CSD Dept 	

I 

tp 
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GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
MiNISTRY OF DEFENCE 

'. 	 CANTEEN STORES DEPARTMENT 
"ADELPHI", 119, M. K. ROAD, - 

MUMBAI - 400 020 

1)' 	•T. 

arl2L  

Ref No.:3IA-3/Legal/OiSC-F-8335/°° 

To,- 
/ J3t(83359  

Shri Arun Mazurndar, 
LDC(0),. 
CSD Depot, 
Narangi. 

Date: 	June05. 

(Through Depot Manager) 
(Regd A/D) 

SUB: 	inquiry, Report. 

I am directed to forwad you an Inquiry report received from Shri 
K.V.Raghuthaman (10), Manag, Misamari Depot vide covering letter No. 
MMD/001 12-KVRJ35O .dt. 1.4.05 In respect of memorandum No. 3/A-311-egaI/PN-
8335(33)11347. dt. 18,8.03 In accordance herewith Govt of India instruction No. 7 (A) of 
Rule 15 of CCS (CC&A) Rules 1965. 

II you desire to make any representation or submission on above mentioned 
inquiry report you may do so in writing to the Disciplinary Authority within 1.5 days. 
of receipt of this letter} !f  no reply is received within the stipulated period, it"wilI be 
presumed that you have nothing to say and further action will be taken as per rule. 

(A. K. Varma 
ncJ.: ala. ( 	 Asst. General Manager (Legal) 

For Disciplinary Authority 

CC : The Manager, 	 : You are requested to handover the inquiry 
CSD Depot, 	 report to PN-8335 Shri Arun Mazumdar, 
Narangi. 	 LDC(0) against his signature under intimation 

to us. 

CC : The Manager, 	 .; For information & necessary actiamIease. 
CSD Depot, 
Misamari. 

S 
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Govt.. or Irx11O 
Mirntry of Defene 

Canteen Stores Department 
MLsiwmiI Deoqt 

Tel: NI : 7371 4-28358 EKIM435 
CM: 03714253534. 25357 
Em: rnwsnm 
Ref.No: MMD/01 1 2-KVR/3O 

Ikg MC Ashok KOMm 
ii Genenil Monóe, I 
DIctpkKIyA*Atboy 
HP, 3DMunthdI 

CI 1, 
Date: 01 1IApII 10. 

Sub : !NQVIRY REPORT ON CHARGES LEVELlED 
A(3AINST PN - 8335 SHRJ ARUN MAVJMDAR LDC 

OF CSD DEPOT NARANW 

Jodiçfl 	: Undergned was ordered to cony out an Inquiry in the 
dlscipincary case against P1*0333, Shri Arun Mazumdar, bC of CSD.Déjt 
Narorigi ide your office letter No-3/A-3/LagaL/DISC-F-8335/1 $23 dated 29th  
November 2004. Charge sheel was issued to the indi-vidu'alwide Memorandum 
No3/A-3/LegaVPN 83351(33)11347 dated 18 111  August 2=t,  0086 Shii K. 
Ramoewamy was originalPy appointed as the Inquiry officer 4de your 011i40 
letter No-3/A-3/LegaVPN 0335(33)1 1845 dated 10th Noember 2003 and later 
on changed to undersigned's name NAde fetter No-3/A-3/LegaV 
DLSC/F/033$/1 523 doted 291h November 2004. PM-i 659 Shri SM Dong re Asst. 
Manager CSD Depot Narongi was appointed as presenting officer Ade. order 
dated 10" Nov&nber 2303. 

2. 	d 3laternerd otpoe mdt kiu*v : Charge leveled is that PN-6335 Shn 
Arun Mazumder found hcibitualty irregular and erratic in attendance and has 
remdined unouthorisedty absent from duty cantinuousty from 29 1h August 2000 
to 30" June 2003 For 1037 days and also disobeyed ldwful orders to rejoin the 
duty Mttin stipulated period. By the above act charged officer violated sub 
rule 23 or rules of CCS (conduct) rules 1964. 

3• 	. 	mid-al 1=&#aftn: PN-8335, i Arun Mazumdar, IDC(Q), CSD Depot 
Narangi remained unauthorisedly absent for 1037 days and not reported for, 
duty till date as intimdted by Depot Managers Mde letter No-NGDJEST/PN-
8335/470 dated. 01 Jury 2303. Narangi Depot had . issued FolIvving 

J' 

	

	yteIex/teIegrarn directly to the indi'.,idual to report for duty and explain the 
reason For his unauthonsed absence, which is as follows 

Letter No. NGD/EST/PN-85/1 530 dated 30-11-2000. 
Letter No. NGD1EST/PN-8335/1038 dated 11-04-2001. 
Telegram No. NGD/ES1/PN-5/1 502 dated 05-06-2001. 
Telegram No. NGD/ESTJPN-6335/203 dated 12.02-2001. 
T&egram No. NGDtEST/PN-5/01 12 dated 30-04-2002. 

I) Letter No. NGD/EST/FN-6335/2'?9 dated 14-06-2002. 	 RE 

COTWIM 



g 1.eftew No. NGDJESIIPN 35/tO7 dated I 704-2003. 
Letter No. 14GDfE$i/PN-335/349 dated 1 7-O6-2O. 
RM(E) had also I ued: etter No. RME/l 4/FST/2658 dated 11th Jan'02 to  
lndidual to report for duty. 

Hover, rgne of the letters has been ucknowledged by the said PN-335 Shri 
Nun Mazumdar, IDC(0), except' letters doled 17th April2CXX3 & 171h Juri&2O3 & 
forwarded application dated 031d November 2000 advancing a reason of suffevihg 
from Typhoid fe'er & one more apphcation doted Nil, pleading that he is suffering 
Fvm Liver, Neurological & Gastro problem but no proof OF medical c&iflcote was 
Forwarded by him. 

Depot Manager has pubLshed a notice in Local newspaper, 'The Assarn 
Tribune" on 19 11,  April 2X3, to report for duly as no inti'rnalion was received from Shri 
Nun Mazumdar, LDC(0). 

Thus the said PN35 5i Arun Mazumdar, LDC(0), by his above acl did not 
maintain de'tion to duty and exbited conduct unbecoming of a Government 
Senint 	oldting Rule 3 of CCS (Conduct) Rules 1964. 

4. 	cotua4pLj1: Notice for holding prehrninory enquiry was Issued to all 
concerned vida letter No- MMDJMGR-01 12JKVR.1350 dated 31' Dec' 2004 
and 
accordingl>' the some was held at Nararigi depot on 18th Jon'X)$ in the 
presence of presiding officer and charged officer. Time and venue for the 
regular hearing was conveyed to all concerned on the day of Premihary 
hearing and accordingI' the some was held at CSD Depot Nararigi on I 6' 
February 2003; Presenting Officer, Charged Officer and State witrum was 
present. 	 • 

• 	fieRrrthsv tieQ!:. During the Preliminary hearing held on 18th Jan 2005 at 
Narangi, Charged Officer has expressed h 	faith in me as inquiry Officer and 
has admitted receipt of charge sheet and understanding it's content. Charges 
levelled against him was not admitted and as such enquired in to. Charged 
Officer was irtforrned that he is permitted to have a defence asstant during 
the course ofenquiry to which he reped that he will self defend the case. He 

• 	was given chancà to verifyall the document Isted at Arnexurà Ill Article lof 
the charge sheet. it was conveyed that since he has verified all those 
documents and signed the same on 10 Nov2004 at CSD Base depot before 
the earher Inquiry Officer, re-verification is not required and he is satisfied with $ 

the authenticity of docurnenti. Charged Officer has also submitted a tst of 
documents in his defence vide letter dated 18th Jan'05. (Enclosed at Appx 81. 
The some were permitted and verified and satisfied by the Pesentiriq Officer. 

The following documents were taken on charge on the day of preminar>' 
hearing and are attached as exbit marked as under. 

COT1 
Corrtd3. 
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'6 : Recsuku HcJ : As inrormed to all corcerned on the day of Prniina'y 
hearing, Regular hearing was conducted on 16" Feb'05 at CSD DepOt 
Naran9i. Shri S.K. Gupta, Depot Manager, Norongi, state ,itness wa 
examined by the Presenting Officer. Duringihe examination it was deposed 
by state Mtness against question pu!. forth by presening officer that Sri Nun 
Mazumdar was not on sanctioned leave imrnediat&)/ before to his obsene • 	

. 	and has not approached him For sanction of his leave during the period ot 
• 

	

	 his absence. it was infámed by Slrli S.K. Gupta that 08 letter/telegrom on 
different date were sent to SVi Nun Mozumdar lnlimátinp Pirn his 
unauthorised absence and asking tim to join duty. As the Presenting Officer. 
concluded his examination in chiel, SPi Awn Maimdar was asked by 

•  undersigned whothr he vouki kke to cross examine the witness to Mch 
he replied that he doesn't want to cross examine the witness and he agree 
vdth his deposition. Charged Officer was asked by 10 wheat er he has any 

• 	1$*g also to convey. He has conveyed that he was ill during the period of 
• 	absence and informed the some to deptt vids his letter dated Nil arid 

another letter dated (td  Nom bet 2MO.  

Later Presenting Officer crou examined the Charged officer. During th 
cross examination it was admitted by Charged Officer that he was absent 
from duty from 29-08-2000 to 30-06-2003 and also absented himself berore 
and alter the said period and the atVnce was due to his iless. To ci 
specific question by the Presenting Officer that Chared Officer was an 
time admitted in any hospital during the period, it was ihiarined by Charge 
Office,.thathe was not admit ted Another important paint brought out by 
Presenting Officer is that Medical Certificate prod uàed by Charged Officer 
is not continuous and are only prescription by doctors at differànt date arid 
different places to which Charged Officer conveyed that those were all the 
certificate he is having for treatment ailed. Charged Officer and 
Presenting Officer was asked to file w&ten brief by the prescribed date. 

Undersigned asked Charged Officer w$,eather he had reasonable 
opporturity to defends his case, to which he repked in oFf1rrnatve. 

All the oboe has been recorded and signed by all concerned in dait > ' 
order sheet No-5 dated I 6" Feb'Z)05 	• 

	

7. 	!91909D aL099MAJAM ev4sn9 : In the present case Individual 
remained absent from 29"' August = to 30's June 2DM. CSD depot 
Narangi/RM(E) had on the following dates asked the individual to report 
back for duty side lettér/ Telegram. 

1 
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H 'A 	Verification of the dccumenfs and dëposstion of vAtness brings out 5  that 
none of the oboe fetter were replied by the Charged Officernor he joined for duty. 

*  Vide Pis letter dated 34  NoV2000 he has merely intimated CSD depot Narangi that to 
ostiil further treatment for No ailment, he is pIàniIng togo to CMC Vekó and PU 
leave may be extended with out specifying anye .ad. Perusal of prescription issued 
by CMC V&k,re (D E-3) Indicates that he has been given medicine.5 for 3(three) 
months only and furth& documents from this hdtital has not beón prided. Other 
prescription/ documents submitted on behdlr.af dófne are dated as under and 
lMy are only medicine .prescripftns, which indicate that he has not been admItted 
as an in patient during theperiod in any of these hospitals. 

S .  

Date of Pre.cnDtj ~f 

18-11-2000 
OB-- 01 
16O8-200L1 
2&09-2001.1 
17-10-2001.1 
06-11-2001.1 
06-05-20Q2.1 
1 25-2002.1 
29-11 -2002.1 
30-12-2002.1 

NIL 

DE-2 
DE-3 

_ QE1 	2g- 1 75b  
DE-4 

.DE-5 

DE-12 
DE-7 

DE-9 	 co?7 
DE-lO. 
DE-il 

During the cross examinGtiori by Presàn$ing Officer the following was agreed by 
Charged Officer (1)05-5). 

He was absent during the period 29-08-2000 to 300 6- 	- 

He was not admitted as an in patient at ärry time during the period. 
He has also absented Iimsetf from duty befôró and after to the period 
In question. 
The certificate of medical próscriptions were only the treatment he 
had aiied during the period. 

8. 	pereCkion of thai evidence: It was conveyed by state witness during the 
examination that Charged Officer has not approached him for sanction of 

<ave dUring the period absence. The some was agreed to by Charged 
Officer, Charged Officer himself was offered as a witness and conveyed 
that si 	was ilL he couldn't join for duty. 

iMIs of  evtdençi On analysis  of documentary and oral eAdence and 
written brief submitted by defence and state ddó, the following is revealed. 

a) Shri Arur Mozumdor•wos absent from 29fh Aug 2000 to 	Juria3.. 
S 

	

	 b) Shri Nun Mazumdar did not Inform t1department al uflii isOrV for 
absence or avoiled sanction for extension of us leave despite issuance 

I  of periodical reminders to him for the above period. Mere information 
was gI'sen to department for the first time on 3" May'ZXX3, after a gap 
of more than 2 % years (SE-8). 

Cokftd.  
r,oTTU 	S 
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Since the charged Officer was not anJn patient in any of the hosptal 
during the period in questkn and had ailed only Mediclnó treatment 
from different doctors, he had no sufficient cause far not obfoiring prior 

• sanction of department for his absenco. 	 . 
He vvcS In the habit of absenting from duty before to rd after the period 

• 	 bsence being enquired in to. 	. 	. 

10. 	 In '4ew of the abce focti, charged sheet Issued '.4d6 itotement 
/ of arhcle- l under memorandum 3/A3-LegoVPN-85 ()/l48 doted 10th 

Nov'C3 to PN-a35 Sti Arun Mozumdar, LOC of cSD Depot. Nórongi is 

I am enciong the faflowing documents for your perusal and further 

	

necessary action please, 	. . 

• 	 a) 3 cópes of the enquiry report. 	 .. 
b) 3 oops ets and documents produced on behalf of DA and CO as 

per appx A to this letter including originals. 
c 3 copió; of wtten brief filed by Charged Officer and Fesentin Officer... 
d) 3 copies of daily order sheet from Daily Order Sheót 1 to Daily Ordór 

Sheet 7 and 2 oppcation receMd from Charged Officer 
• 	 e) Correspondence File recei.ed from eoriet Inquiry Officer Ade BB01AGM/ 

INQIPN-M/I 552 dated 06$h Dec'04 with 48 enclosures, 	0 

f) Carrespanence, tile irtiafed by undersigned under reference 
MMD/MGR01 1 2/KVR with 15 enclosures. 	. 

	

0' 	

0 • 

INQUIRY OFFICIR 

Co1ThL. 
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AtmwitL :) 

To 
The Assistant General Manager (Legal) 
CSI) HO Murnbai 

(Through proper channel): 

Ref: Office memo No.3/A-3/Legah/Disc-F-8335/700 dated 27-6-05. 

Sir, 

I have received the office memo dated 27-6-05 as referred above on 
5th July'2005, I have gone through it and understood the contents thereof 
and in this connectiOn I would like to bring the following to your kind 
attention for consideration. 

That Sir, as regards what has been stated vide paragraph —6 of the 
enquiry report dated 01-04-05 enclosed along With the office memo under 
reference, I would like to state.that Iliad intimated the Depot Manager 
several times over telephone and also by telegram, Speèdpost, Register 
letters and by ordinary post regarding my persisting illness. I was not in a 
position to collect all the medical certificates for applying leave from time to 

• time from the doctors of Chennai, Vellore,Hyderabad.,Kolkata and 
• Guwahati where I was sent for treatment for my prolonged illness. It is also 

mention here that I was not aware of Medical certificate which are needed 
for applying leave so I produced all the medical prescription in orginal. At 
that time I was mentally disturbed whether! will surviveor not., I received 
some letters from the competnt authority to rejoin my duties. But I could 
not join in time due to bed-ridden. After survival from illness I joined my 
duties .1 have enclosed the receipt of telegram,register letter,speedpost with 
this letter which are available with me .Now, it is very trouble some and 
expensive for me to collect the medical certificate from the Doctor's of 
Chennai,Vellore, 1-lyderabad, Kolkata for sanctioning my leave. I would 
further submit that I would like to avail the opportunity to prove my absence 

'\ beyond doubt ifyouroffice considered the production of medical certificates 
J){ t btisis / only proof to decide my case. 

• 	
Contd.. . 2/- 

1w, / 
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That Sir, as regards what has been stated vide paragraph —7 of the 
report I would like to state that I could not acknowledge the receipt of all the 
intimations as during that period most often I was out of statioii for my 
treatment which has already been conveyed to you. I would further like to 
submit that the report of the enquiry officer caught me by surprsc, as much 
as I do not findany convincing reason to disbelieve the medical 
prescription issued by the competent doctors of various reputed institutions. 
What appears to be more painful to me is that the enquiry officer has not 
assigned any reason for disbelieving the medical prescription and has 
decided the case accordingly. 

Sir, with regard to paragraph-9 of the enquiry report I would submit 
the statement that I.did not inform the Department the reasons for thy 
absence from duty and it was only 31-05-03 I had inform the department 
about the reasons for my absence is hereby denied by me as false. Since I 
kept on informing the depot manager regarding the state of affaire and 
intimated over telephone as well as by the letters that for my deteriorating 
health condition I was not able to attend office .Relevant postal receipt were 
furnished before the enquiry officer during the course of enquiry.( I enclosôd 
the photocopies of those postal receipt for your kind perusal). Therefore I. 
was not habitual absence, the days of absence were beyond my control due 
to my illness though I was not admitted to hospital but I was under constant 
medical supervision during that period and my health condition was so bad 
that I did not even had the capacity to walk without any help. Under the facts 
and circumstances it is not a case of habitual absenteeism and may be 
decided accordingly. 

Yours Sincerely 
Date: 

Arun Mazurndar 
LDC( 0), 
CSD DEPOT 
NARANGI. 

1 1  
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7 	 S 	 GOVERNMENT OF 'INDIA  

• 	 MINISTRY OF DEFENCE 	4iiE)' 	_• 
CANTEEN STORESDEPARTMENT 

"ADELPHI", 119, M. K;R0AD, 
MUMBAI - 400 020 

Ref. No. 3/A-3/Legal/Disc.F-8335I/(3 	 Date: 	Oct 2005. 

CONFIDENTIL 

OR 

	

• 	 ••: 

WHEREAS, disciplinary proceedings. were ihitiated against PN-8335 Shri Awn 
Mazumdar, LOC :(0), ,CSD Depot, Narangi under Rule 14 of CCS (CO&A) Oules 1965 vide 
MèmOrandum No. 3/A-3/Legal/PN-8335/(33)/1347 dated 18.8.03 for emaining absent from 
duty w.e.f. 29.82000 to 18.8.2003 for 1037 days. 

AND WHEREAS, an inquiry was ordered and conducted by PN-0112 Shri 

K.V.Raghutharnan, Area Manager, CSD Depot Misamari and inquiry report was submitted by 
him vide his letter No. MMD/0112-KVR/300 dt. 1.4.2005. The Inquiry Officer in his report has 
proved the charges against the sid PN-8335 Shri Awn Mazumdar, LDC (0): 

AND WHEREAS, the said inquiry report was sent to PN-8335 Shri Arun Mazumdar, 
LDC (0) vide our letter No. 3/A-3/Legal/Disc-F-8335/700 dated 27.6.05. He has submitted his 
representation dated '1.8.05 on inquiry report has denied the charges levelled against him. 

AND WHEREAS, the undersigned has considered the inquiry report dated 1.4.2005 
submitted by the inquiry officer and his findings thereto in its entirety and other relevant 

evidences available on record and having gorse through the representation of PN-8335 Shri 
Arun Mazumdar, LOC (8) in reply to the Inquiry Report, the undersigned agrees with the 
findings of the inquiry officer. 	• 	 S  

NOW'THEREFORE, the undersigned in exercise of the powers conferred vide Rule 15 
(4) of 'the CCS (CC&A) Rules 1965, as amended and ahy other enabling rules and próvisions 
imposes on the said PN-8335 Shri Arun Mazumdar, LDC (0), CSD Depot, Narahgi, the penalty 
of: 	• 	 S 	 • 	 . 

	

x 	
/ . 
	"Removal from, servIce with immediate effect". 

	

S . .. 	 r .. 	 .• 	

5, 
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1W 
AND WHEREAS, PN-8335 Shri Awn Mazumdar, LDC (0), CSD Depot, Narangi, is 

hereby given an opportunity for submission of appeal, if any, on the penalty mentioned above 

he may prefer appeal to Appellate Authority within a period of forty-five days from the date the 

copy of the orderappealed 'is delivered to the applicant under Rule 23 of CCS_(CC&A)_Rules 
-- 

1965. In case, no appeal Is prefered within stipulated time; it will be presUmed that he has 

nothing to state on the penalty imposed and under Rule 25 of CCS.(CC&A) Rules 1965, the 

appeal, if 'received later will be treated as time barred4 

7 	The receipt of this order is to be acknowledged 

p
S 

0 aierii - 	......... 	 lina 	AUthorit 

335 	. . 	 . 	(Through Area Manaer, CSD Depot Narngi) 
Shri Arun Mazurndar, LDC (0) 
CSD Depot, 	 . 	 S  

Naranqi.  
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A AnvxuE- 

RFFORF I HF HON'BLE CHAIRMAN, 
BOA RI) (J1TADMIN 1STRiVFI( N &GENERAL MANAC ER, 

GOVEEtNr1ENT OF INDIA, 
MINIS FRY OF bEFENCE,..: •; 

CAN] LEN SIORLS DEPA1TMENT, 
"ADEL1I11" 119 MAIIAIUSIU KARVE -ROAW P.O. BOX, 11060 ' 

MUM 8AI-400O26"4 >  
I 

(Ihiough Atca I\'l.in igu CSD Depot, Natangi, Assarn) 

D'ttcd Guw ah iti 
The 1st Decenibet, 2005 

• 1 

IN 'FILE MAT1'ER OF :: 

	

• 	 An Appeal .agaiiist "Ordcr"/Rel No. 3/A-3/ 
• 	Legal/DISC 174335111 37 dtd. 20th October, 2005 

• 	 passed by the Jt General Manager II(S.K. Sood), 
Disciplinary Authority, GOVERNMENT OF iN- 
D1A, MINISTRY OF DEFENCE, CANTEEN 
S101S DEPARFMENT ADELPU!, U9 M.K. • 

	

	
RoAD, MUMBAL-400020 imposing penalty of 
"Removal froin scrvicc with immcdiulc cITçct"  

• 	 ••. 

-:AND:-
• 	• IN'i'ñEMA'FTEROF 

Shri Awn Kuniar Mnjumdar, Li)C (0), CSD 
ikpot, Narangi, Assam 

L1.0 ?Ofl'i 	• 	 Appellant 

The APPEAL or Lime humble appellant ubovcmiwncd. 

."• 	/' 	MOST RlSPItCi'ItJLLY.SIiE\VE'I'Il 

1. 	1 hat your humble Appellant 'Thov named is a permanent employee working as 
LDC (0), undLr administrative coiliioL of the Manager, CSD Depot, flamamigi, Assam 
and as such, ha is entitled to all the pwvtsions laid down in the CSS (CCA) Rules, 

• 	 ,'•I 	 • 

1965 read with Article 311 of th. constitution of India 

1 2 	Thai youi humble appellant is a bon1mfidc citizen of India and as such lie is uitaticd 
to alL.thc.t'ights and privileges guiaiiléd by the coititution of India. 

Hi it in I a. I your humbk Appi 11 ii it s is mmli illy ippoinled as L DC on 1st July 
199.1 atDiimmnpth', Nagulitidaiid si bcuentIy Iherealler lie was iranstricd to 

Narangi lt.03.l99 solely oi'i Medical ground and he has been coimtiaously. 
, ,Jj 	rendering his services in this cslcuimcd Dcicnce Oiganisution till date 

'V 

I 



I, 

	

2 	 — 

ilrc;:tid .iiiitil (lie dale 	iIik 

o:lvi'iiiliiiilA\;II,o had, all aloill , lcen reiihitlii;:,r 

ii 

 

111k , 'sietntd l)cliii 	( ti. iiaiioti. ItiusI dilijeiitly and In Ow lull ;alkltu 

lieu: (tail 	ever aliscil at auuv iui:itcrial point ulliuuie 

thu iuu ilik period of his uiiuItlenuu:IitI past service ctiiiier, such in ute issiun vhieie 

ttl)(iit I ic 	is 1ikul (0 explaill Y6.1 - :111y I IL S Ott It is l)tlrt in tlic dischu ge of the dti(ic.s 

a;,i,.'ietl to luau by the Auliminies concerned. 

5, 	.Fhial, The humble Appellant had to remain absent from duty cuntintiously For 1037 
days w.c.l'. 29.0000 to 30.06.2003 under impelling and conipehling circumatanees 

i.e. constant running IroinPi 11cr to pust ln' Medical 'l'rcatmcut scaicring several 

pats of Imhia namely. Appolo IlosIlital Chcnnai, C.M.C. VclIor, AJIMS at Delhi, 

I h du ub ud Kolkat u Guwah di no! 13 ii peta Roid, Assain dc and the Medic ii Cu 

ti hicate ihierefromate yet lobe procured except Uospital/l)oclors prescripilons which 

were since produced in original at tile. time of inquiry and as such his ahscncc horn 

titU diiiiiu the above stRl period 	.c uteithtci deliverale nor wihhhiul. 

u' 	.I i:uI. huu'vevei vdiul' hitiiuihle ,\1ipuuih1111 tried 1115 level (test to leeIu lie 	1uttiiIc5 ill 

the olhice ittlitncd about his euuutI!uuttnts Medical licutiuiciut as ali vL.'u 1  VIS 1 11 )5 

	

ihIc hu' him inspiic ol the huci thu lie 	is iceling under \'cry great u\.ia dcptes 

sun. lea(hitit ((1 leilul)Oi'aI'\' lttss of 	teittil e(l(li-I)OiSe white stru.',rling for life and 

death. 	 . 

7. 	'lieU, (lie lnnnbleappellauut ic1uint'd iii:; duly on 1st Jul) ,, 2003 amid thueieaRer he 

continued his set'yicc till 2nd No"'Cillber, 2005. 

(.((cut, as ill liici 	vouuht.l have ii. Yi 1 m lituutubie Appellant received (lie mneimiui;iihuuuuu u! 

.Iu:i:tcslieeI issued Iii hint h'' .11. 	octal Manager (131ig. 1)1', Simiglu) iii the naimie oh 

I )':ciphiii:uiv ,\uuthoiiiv 11rtu(uosiuu! 	(i (told and hiiqiiii'' against butt nudet' rule l'h oh' 

the CCS ICCA) Rules, 1905 Ilachy lie was elmauged with tin auihiorised absence 

lnnn tJtut couulimiousty w.e.t1 29.0.2000 to 30.06.2003 for 1037 clays without priol' 

satehion/ intituuahinit and by this orl lie luiIcd to irunuutaijied devotion to duly and 

exhibited eoitdtuet uiubceotmiutiu oh' a (Jovt. Servant thereby violating suih, tute 23 oh' 

tile CCS (condtk'f) Rtilcs, I 'k'l 

9 	'I (cut. lot tile litsttiuute Sti K. I:io :;raunv. ALif\i (Itase) wits siuied I.': liecti 

ure'in:uhl 	:illutitut'th as iiiL' IIi1itIt 	.il'Iceu Vidv ()lhice letter Nut. .3/A 	if/IN. 

(3.);I (.lS.did. 101h Nut.eitui.i'. 003 thU the copy ilucucohwts I 	.jUiei ii 

'iii.' huuiuiuhile , hiPuIh;uIut as ftt1tiu,'ti uuuul'u the iek''eiiI tit h es , 



• 	 •. . 	 - 

(I. 	A hat. stibsequenily (liercaitet. For he 2nd (jute. Sri K.V. RegI itlimnan vas knind to 
h:iee been appointed as the Inquiry Officer vide letter No. 3/A-3/Lcgahil)ISC/F18335/ 
I 23 did. 29 11.2004 nndthe coprc (hereof too was not Supplied to the hiuithle 
Appdl nit tc icquncd under inle 11(2) oICCS (CCA) RuIe 1 (945 

It 	I liii it is vety pat tinun to put on iwrd that Shri S M Dongrc has been named as 
tht PILcIUmg Olhcer of thc inst tnt Inquiry to represent the Disciplinary authority 
but thcrc is no any indication, whatsoever anywhere during the inquiry about his 
huiiiril ippolnhiucnt to do so 

 
and thL copy thereof was nvcr supplicd to thc hutnbk 

I)pCl lant as requited under the tulc 14(5) (C) 

12 	That,from the facts statcd hem uirthove it is cleared that the process of enquiry in the 
bcg.iniag look mote than I yeat anri 3ionths fron the date of issue of the chargésheet 
to the humble appellant on 18.09.2003t up to date of appolntimni oqhe 2nd inquimy 
)liicGr en 29th November, 20')1 

3. 	1IiaL the. piclintinary Inquiry was conducted by the inquiry ollicer on 18th januaty, 
2005 at Narangi 1)epot and the al hit'ed solitary charge of unauthorised absence for 
1037 days we. I'. 29.08.2000 in I J)2003 was entirely denied by the humble appel 
lani during the Inqniiy. 

14. 	that, the regular hearing Was con(hictcd at "One Go" oñ16.02.2005 at CSI) Pepot 
N n my hem em the business of 	mtflmfl1tion/cm ass cxmnmnationlrecxniiiination Of 
the state witness and also inspection/ vcrification/authentjcatjon ofDocu1nents/ 
Additional Documents was hapIta'aidly earned out and thus, put and end to (lie 
luqiiit" drama without deelamitig ii is closed, 

IS. 	'Jima!, ) ,our humble appellant was struck by surprised to reccived the ORDEIURcI 
No:/A-3/LcgaliDisc.-F-833511137 dt.20. 1 0.2005passcd by the it. Qencral Manager 
II (S K Sood) Discipimaty Authom fly imposing upon him the penalty of 'Removal at 
Service with immediate efl'cci 	• 

16. 	That, being highly aggrieved by and dissatisfied with the order Ref. No. 3/A-3/ 
• Legal/1)isc.F-8335/1137 dl. 20.102005 (hereinafter referred to as the Impugned 

: 	order) your humble Appellant prefces this appeal ott the following grounds, amongst • 	
'• 	uddrcsscd 

i) For that the impugitedoidem dl. 20.10.2005 is bad in procedural law as well 
as in Itct and is liable In he mashed and set aside. 

::jj) lOr that the piocedure Prescribed in the rules has not been dimly complied 
:.wiih an such non cohiplianec has resulted in violation of the proisions under 
tWiticie3 11 of the.constituliim of Indian Lcadimig to the litilure of Natural 
Justice. 



4 - 

For lli;itt  (lie Disciplinary iutlirity cuinnìiticd a mistake ir,'. ug vital 
IdcIs/l)ucInneIltS uiidci' (lit mine and Designation 01 SCVLW1II Pi V.".nIiIiai'y 
iitlioi us imillely , 60 it k iii: unlum orcharpeshccE by I3tug D-R ' ingh 
ii I. IflIlli II Atilluiii uI ) ( Ii) liitli(iy IL[IOut by l3i ig M C 	i\ link Loin u Ii 
cncial hi mager 1 (Disupluumau Authority) iud (c) Removal oidcr by (S K 

'ood) R. Gucral Mainget II (Discipimari Authotity) 
I 	 II 

iv) For that the (Disciplin(1ri Authority) committed a grave mistake in not 
%uppng a copy oithc appommcnt and latr of1hc inquiry 9flccr the 
'inuinblc Appellant and thcichy violated the provision under rule 14 (2) of 

( S (CLA) Rules, 1 905 

') For that the Discphiuiaiy Authority has committed another great mistake in 
ii it Formally appoint ii a pitscnt lug officer with a copy there of being sup 	V 

pl ILd to El n. humbk A ppLl I ii it and thet e by vio(alcd the provisions under i uk 

('1 (5) (C) Ibid 

si) For that the I)iscipliuiary :Authorty has erred ingot completing the instant V 

Di.p trtmumtal Inquiry wilbin'the time frame laid down in the CCS (( CA) Rule 
I 	 1 	 0 

k1idmg to fiailurc 01 	iutal JustiL 

vii) For that Disciplinaiy . Milhority wlichcvcr it may be has V 	
V 

ssutmg thu it (ime lmpuuit ul t )idu di 20 10 2005 is violutivL of 	provisio ,11 of 

the CCS (CCA) Rules nsvlf as standing order/instructions iied there 
under by the Govt or luidi1m from time to time in ispcct of the n,oci durc to bL 
ddoptcd by the Disciphu U) Authority before, during and alkr the Depart 
mental Iriquiry. V 	

V 	 V• 	
V V 
	 V 

V 	

V• V 

viii),For tIm it Disuplut ny uiuffioi ity his inliLd to tipl)lLCicItL that tilL major 
pciuilty of removal inipos(I upon.thc humble appellant is not cOmmensurate 	V V 

uth 111c ,gravity of the olicilLe committed 

i\) I or thit Discuphnai y nut hoi fly has huulcd to assess whether the unauthoriscd 
ubsuice (ills within thL typcs of cases which may merit action for imposing 
major penalties, i.e. 

 

I Cases in \%lllLh (lmue is a rcasonablc ground to bLlievc that a penal 
offence bus :L,cCii committed by a GôvL.Servant but the c idence forth V 

oiimung is not sulln iuit for piosecution in a Coat I of 

V a) Possession of disproportionate assets ; 

b) Obtainii q,, a muuunpti ng to obttu ii mlii gd gi w,. 



. 'øh 
.Y 	l( 

,$ 	ic 

-•;':. 	1:. 
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I 

1. 

:: 	 1U! 
. 	, 

,. 	 ...' 

;.. 	.. 	i. 

k~ 
. 	 -. •è) Misappiopr(ion ofGovt, Proper1y,noteyos1orcs ; 

. 	

d) Obtaining oF attempting tqobtain anyvuivatte ,things or 

: . 	
:, '• pecuniary advtiitagc wthouLconsidcrittion or.fora'cnnSider I  

k 	 ' • 	 ' ( 	 'Jt J 
,;. . 	

;I  , ..• ationwhich is not Vpv  . . 	 . 	. 

CK  
I 

2

i;4 

of Govt 	 p 

; 	q 	
' 	 •j,r2 9 	 . I 

3. Gtoss irregularity orncgligenceinthe discharge ofbffiëial 	 • 

	

' c 	i  

w ith a dishoncstinoli ye  
J 	t  

4 Misuse ofoflival positton or powcrfor persoia1gain  

4 	 i 	 Ij 	c 	t/'I 

5. Disclosurc.of secret or confidential information 

	

. 	

' 

not fail strickly \%'ltlnhl the scope of the official secr.cts Act. . 
.. .... . ........ 

/' 
	 I 	 h 

6.. tii:.clniins on the Govt. like LA. claims, reimbursement claims etc... 

(ANNCXURE below rule 14 GI (3)) 
f;.h . jkI 

1 

1 or thai, the Disciplinary Authority has committed an irrperabIcis,taken not 
quoting the spcutic provisions Or C CS (CCA) Rule while passmgtclmpuncd 

oidu dL 20 10 2005 	in ImposIng 	jot Pcnally ci rcnioval ofsivicc on the humble 

Appell nit and as such It is lnbk to be quashed and Set asid 

	

It 	II 

I 	

'I 

1 or tint, the final Report ot the Inquiry officer dt 1st April, 2005 on the Drpartmcqt 
I  pioceeding conducted at "Onc G on 18022005, is not only highly ircgu1ar and 

,.,unlair, but also arbitrary and i!Icg 1 and as such, it can in no way, be basis for 

arriving at a conclusion/decesion to imposed a grave penalty of removal o f the humble 
appellant from service 	 1 	 I 

1 	 n 

xli) For that, the it General Man igcr 11, Disciplinary ,  Authority, while passing the' 

impugiicd ordci di 20th Octobu 1005, has lailcd to scc whcihcr (hc rckvcnt 

provisions of the prescribed procedure have been dulyadhered to and if not,.whcthcr 

such non — adherciiàc has resulted in any legal flaw leading to mis cariagc of Justice. 
II 

xiii) For that, Impugned Order dl. 20.10.2005 is not based on the dccesion icaclied 

according to procedure established by law and is a result of caprice, whim or fanc' or 

reached on ground of policy or expediency. . . . ......... .... : 

.e xiv) For that, impugned Order did, 20.10,2005 is not self contained..speaking and 
4 	 l', 

reasoned order 	 . 

II 	/ 



j 
NO 

; 

: 

•.''.. 	I: 
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For that, (he linput;ned OuI i did. 20.10.2005 is product of Muiiuistiutive bias. 

For that, the Impugned Order dt. 20.10.2005 is productäf colourable exercise of  

iver 	 I 	 I 	 3;•( 	
%IP 	t. 	1 ij 

	

N 14 	 ; Iy.i\, t 	
,. 	

'I 	 . I ••,  

I ot tltul, since the impund oidcr dt 20 10 2005 docs not conform 10 ike lcgnl 

requirements, it is liable to be held invalid, if chal1cngc in ;a COUrt.ofcoinpctaiit 

juudiction 	 I f 	 4 	 1 

\\'ln) 1 or th.it, the pumslimui( is not conunJisuraic with thyc gravity ol ilic ollcncc 

xiv) For hint, the punisluneiit is hil .  in excess and lrutal with ealninilions conse 
&iiieiieeswliilc the humble Appellant belongs to the poorer section of the Society. 

I bin this humble APPEAL is tilul within the prescribed time limit (Lxcluding Bandhs, 
I loud iys, ctc ) n the lnipupiicd ( )i dci dt 20 10 2005 was i ccuvcd by the humble 
Appellant on 2nd November, 2005 

	

pi 	
I 	 4 

4 	
I 	I 

I hat this huniblc APPLAL is picicircd bonafied for the ends ofjustice 

1 hat your huinblc Appcllant sh ill be subjected to suflcr from excruciating hardships 

financially and otherwise and would be deprived ofhisservice benefits due and 

idmisiable to hum as per rules ii tIns APPEAL is nt addmiucd and the lrnpthiged 

	

t 	1Ij4 

flrdrr di in In 'XIM it nnt (ill idig'th nnil cpt ncida 

b) Call For Ike records and after examination of the rcàrds and 

after hearing the parties if your honour 4cern it lit and proper, 

further be pleased to squash and set aside the impunged order. 
Ref. No. 3/A-3/Lcguh/Disc,-8335/1 137 dt, 20.10.2005 and 

acquit your humble Appellant from the.:solitary alleged charge 

and grant oilier relief or reliefs on such terms and conditions as 

may be due and admissible to him us per rules for which act 01' 

your kindliL ss, your humble Appcllamt Shall cvct Pray.  

4 /  

In the premises and cii cumsiances slated above, it is most humbly prayed 
0 	

•0 

that YOUR hONOUR would be graciopsly pleased to 
j 9  

a) Admit Ibis Appeal. 

I 	 i• 

liumble Appellant 

(Arun Kumar Mazuindar) 
41 

L.D.C.(0) 

44 .. 
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t')y to 	 - 
it. GnIcral 1:11acrt i (S,1(. Sood) 
I)isciilinaiv ,\,itlitritv, (ió't. ol Iiidi.. 
Millist iv oil )c ('ciicc  
Caiien S(orts 1)eparltncnt 	 - 

delphi'' 119, M.K. Road,Miiinli:ii  

lor 1 ,11vour of in ioiination and necesañ' action with reference to his c - tdei Rc! No.! 
A 3/1 u il/l)i 	I 833I1 137 dt 20.110.2005 

	

- 	 IlUnibic Appellant 

- 	 H : 

- (Atun Kuniai' 1'lazunidnr) 

CSDDLpoçNdrangt 



GOVERNMENT OF INDIA (} 	
MINISTRY OF DEFENCE 

CANTEEN STORES DEPARTMENT 
"ADELpHi", 119 r M. K. ROAD, 

MUMBAI-400 020 

Ref. No. 3/A-3lLegal/.Djsc F-8335/  

Atv7VX 

'a 

Date: A May 2006 

QNFIDENTlAL 

WHEREAS, disciplinary Proceedings under Rule 14 of CCS (CC&A) Rules 1965 was 

initiated against PN-8335 Shri Awn Mazunidar, LDC (0), CSD Depot, Narangi vide 
Memoraridun No. . 3/A -3/Lea!/PN8335/(33),l347 dated 18.8.03 for unauthorjsed absence. 

AND WHEREAS the aforesaid Memorandum was received and acknowledged by PN-

8335 Shri Awn Mazumdar, LOC (0) on 27.9.03 as per postal acknowledgement due card and 

as confirmed by Area Manager, Naangi vide his letter No. NGD/ESI/pN8335/1277 dated 
14. 10.03. 

AND WHEREAS, FN-8335 
Shri Awn Mazumdar, LDC (0) had denied the charges vide 

his letter dated 18.10.03 an inquiry was ordered. PN-0088 Shri K. Ramaswamy. Area Manager, 

CSD Depot Ramgarh was appointed as inquiry Officer vide order No, 3/A-3/Legal/pN 

8335/(33)/1848 dt. 10.11.03. Due to ill health of Shn K. Ramaswamy and his subsequent 

transfer to Mumbaj Base Depot as AGM (Base), PN-0112 Shri K.V.Reghuthaman Area 

Manager, CSD Deço Missamarj was appointed as Inquiry Officer vide order no. 3/A-
3
/Legai/DiscF8335/523 dated 29.11.2004. Shri K.V.Reghuthaman Area Manager, CSD 

Depot Missamari, submitted'the inquiry report vide his letter No. MMD/0112KVR/300 dtd. 
1.4.05, in whichthecharges were proved. 

AND WHEREAS, the Inquiry Report was sent to PN-8335 Shri Arun Mazunidai' LOC 
(0), vide letter No, 3/A-3ILegal/Djs,.F..8335[7oo dt. 27.6.05. PN-8335 Shri Awn Mazumdar,  
LDC (0), in his reply tothé findings of the Inquiry officer, vide his letter dt..1.8,05, once again 
denied the charges framed against him. 

AND WHEREAS, the Disciplinary Ai.ithority after careful consideration of Inquiry Report 

dated 1.4.05 and documentary evidences available on records having satisfied that misconduct 
asommitted 1y the individual had imposed the penalty of 

'Removal from service with immediate effect". 
e order No. 31A-3/1_egal/Djsc-F8335/1 137 dt. 20.10.05. 



4 AND WHEREAS said. penalty order dtd. 20.10.05 was handed over to PN-8335 Shri 

Awn Mazurndar, LDC (0) on 2.11.05 as Coned by Area Manager, Narangi Depot vide 
letter No. NGD/EST/PN..8335/1242 dt. 7.11.05 	 his  

AND WHEREAS the  
appeal did. 1.12.05 	

said N-8335 Shri Awn Mazumdar, LDC (0) has submitted 
an

1
.  foHowing grounds :- to Appellate Authohty deied th charges in the penalty order on the 

That the humble Appellant had to remain absent from duty continuously for 1037 days w.e.f. 29.8.2000 to 30.6.2003 under impelling and com 
wnning from Pillar t 	 eIling circumsances i.e. constart 

o post for Medical Treatent Scatteri 
Chenn i 	 ng several parts of  11 	m dia naely, Appolo Hospital 	

C.M.C. Yello, AIIM at Delhi, Hyderabad, Kolkata Guwahati and 
Barpeta Road, Assam etc and the Medical Ceifjcate therefrom are yet to be procured except 

Hospital/Doctors prescriptions which were Since produced in original at the time of inquiry and 

as such, his absence from duty during the above said period was neither deliberate nor willful. 

That, however your humble Appellant thud his level best to keep his Authorities in the office 

infoed about his COfltjflUOUS Medical treatment as an when it was Possible for him inspite of 
the fa that he WaS 

reeling Under very great mental depres0 Leading to temporary loss of 
mentel equi-poise while stwggling for life and death. That for the flrst time Sri K. Ramaswam

y ,  
ACM (Base) was stated to have been originally appointed as the inqui officer vide Office letter 
No. 3/A.3/Lega/p8335 (33)11848 dtd. 101h November, 2003 and the 

Copy thereof was not 
supplied to the humble Appellant as required under the relevant wles. That, subsequently 

thereafter, for the 2 time, Sri K.V.Reghuthaman was fOUnd to have been appointed as the 

Inquiry Officer vide letter No. 3/A-3/Legal/D5//833511523 dtd. 29,11.04 and the copy thoeof 

too was not supplied to the humble Appellant as required under wle 14 (2) of CCS(CCA) Rules 1985. Thatr
from the facts stated hereinabove it is clear tht 

process of enquiry in the 
begining took more than 1 year and 3 months from the date of issue of chargesheet to the 
humble appellant 00 18.8.03 upt 
November, 2001, 	 o date of appoinent of the 2 lnqui Officer on 29" 

That, the regular hearing was cducted at "One Go" 
00 16.2,05 at CSD 

Depot Narangi wherej, the business of examiniat on / Cross examination / reexamination of the 

state witness and also inspection / verification / authentication of Documents / Additional 

Documents was haphazardly camed out and thug, put and end to the Inquiry drama Without 

declaring it as closed That, your humble appellant was struck by Surprise to receive the 

ORDER/Ref. No. /A3/Legal/Dj5.833511137 dt. 20.1005 passed by the Jt. General Manager 

II (S.K.SOOd) Disciplinary Authority imposing upon him the. penalty of 'Removal of Seice with 
immediate effect' 

The medical ceifica(e towards illness should have been 
 

later date which he has not done. Moreover, as per the Supreme producad by DE, even at a 
 Cou wling in casd No. 2531 of 2001 

it has been clearly Stated that prolonged medical treatment cannot be taken as ground 

for unauthorjsed absence The above individual was absent from duty from 29.8.2000 to' 30.6.2003 
He did not inform the depariment about the reason despite issuance of Periodical 



hinders to him for the above period. More information was given to the department for the first 
tin e on 31.5.03 after a gap of more.than 2 1/2  years after remainingabsent from duty. PN-0086 

Shri K. Ramaswarny the then Area Manager, CSD Depot Ramgarh was appointed as Inquiry 

Officer and PN-1859 Shri S.M.Dongre, Asst Manager, CSD Depot Narangi, was appointed as 

Presenting 0fcor vide order No, 31A'3/Lagat/PN-83351(33)/1848 and 3/A-3/Legat/PN-
83351(33)11847 both dated 10.11.03 respectively. As per Narangi Depot letter No. 
NGD/EST/PN-833511520 dtd. 25.11.03 the orders of appointment of 101 P0 was sent to PN-

8335 Stiri Awn Mazumdar, LDC (0) at his address as he was absent from duty. Area Manager, 

Narangi Depot again stated vide his letter No. NGDIEST/PN-833512008 dt. 24.12.03 that 

original en'ieIope alongwith the copy of the order despatched to Shri Awn Mazumdar to his 

home address for his acknowledgement has been returned to them undelivered by the postal 

authorities with remar1s "Refused, return to sender on 9.12.03, so was put on the envelope. 

Moreover, as per Govt of India's instruction under Rule 30 of CCS (CC&A) Rules 1965 "if the 

document sent by Reqd post, Ackncwledqement due, is not accepted by the addressee and is 

returned by the post office to the sender" further action can be taken, a if the document has 

been served arid due notice has been given to the emplpyees concerned. PN-01 12 Shri 

K.V.Reghuthaman, Area Manager, Misamari Depot was appointed as Inquiry Officer in the 

place of Pft0086 Shri K.Ramaswamy, AGM (Base), Base Depot as per order No. 3/A- 

• 3lLegal/Disc-F..8335/1523 dtd. 29.11.04, due to transfer of Shri K. Ramaswamy from Ramgarh 

• Depot to Base Depot and also due to his ill health and copy of the above order was endorsed to 

Shri Awn Mazumdar. Moreover, Shri K.V.Reghutharnan, Inquiry Officer vide his letter No. 

MMDIMGR-0112/KVR/1350 dtd. 31.12.04 had advised PN-8335, Shri Awn Mazumdar to be 

present for the hearing scheduled to be held on 18.1.2005, which was attended by him. The 

memorandum No. 3/A-3/Le9aVPN-8335/(33)/1 347 dated .18.8.03 was issued against PN-8335 

Shri Awn Mazumdar, but as he was absent from duty from 23.8.03 the memorandum was 

despatched to his home address as per Narangi Depot letter No. NGD/EST/PN-8335/1194 

dated 24.9.03 and vide their letter No. NGDIESTIPN-833511286 dId. 11.10,04 Shri Awn 

Mazumdar, has reported for dutyon 1.10.04 hence the inquiry could not be held;Moreover, Shi'i 

• Awn Mazumdar did not attend the Inquiry on followlng dates :29.03.2004 & 19.10.2004. In view 

of this, the inquiry took 1 year and 3 months, which was ultimately completed on 16.02.2005 by 

Shri K.V.Reghuthaman, As per .  Inquiry Officer's report regular hearing was conducted on 

18.2.05 at CSD Depot Narangi. Shri Awn Mazumdar was not on sanctioned leave prior to his 

absence and has not approached him for sanction of his leave during the period of his absence 

the Inquiry office has proved the charges on the following grounds - 

He was absent for the period from 29.8.2000 to 30.6.2003. 

He was not admitted in Hospital as an in patient at anytime during the period. 

Hehasalso absented himself from duty before and after the penod in quash 

The certificates submitted by the DE Were only medical prescriptions for the treat(iiont he had 

availed during the period. After careful consideration of inquiry report the Disciplinary Authority 

has rightly awarded a penalty of 'Removal from service with immediate effect to the individual." 
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NOW THEREFORE the undersigned as Appellate Authoty in exercise of the Powers 
Confeed vide Rule 27(3) df the CCs (CC&A) Rthés 1965 has decided to reject the appeal dtd. 

............................................................... 
• l. l 2 .O5 subnhitted by PN8335shArufl.M 	

LDC (0), CSD Depot, Narangi and uphold the Order dd 	
of DiscipJiria Autlority.  

k/It 
/ 

-8335 
Shri An Mazumdar, LX (0) 
CSD Depot, 

kl.J.Kosh )•, 
Major Generat 
Generaj Manager 
Appellate Authority 

(Through Area Manager, CSD Depot Narangi) 

I 
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IN THE CENTRAL ADMIN ISTRATIVE TR 

GI..IWIHP,TI BENCH AT GUNAHATI 

ti •  , 

S r i Arun Kr 

Lnt. 

— 

Unicm of India & Drs.  

	

The 	wratt.?n statement f i led 	cm 

beha 3. f of the Repcmdet 

Damed- 

WRITTEN STATEMENT flF THE RESPONDENTS 

MOST RESPECTFULLY sHEWriTH 

:1. 	 That with regard to the statement - made in 

pai- agraph 1 01 the instant applicaticm the Respondents 

have no t:ommerct  

That with regard to th& sat.ernerrt made in 

paragraphs 8 and 3 of the ittnt appl icat ion the R---

pondents have no cmment 

3. 	That with reard to the statement made in 

parpgrap . hs 4.1 and 4.2 of the irstar:t appi i.i:aticm the- 
• 	 / 

Repondents have no c:ornment 

Coritd 
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That with r ega rd to the Et:t2nertt made in 

paragraph 4.3 of the ir tent app I iret ion the Rpsdents 

beg to ttate that the..medic:eI certificate tcwerds iU--

ness should have been produt::ed by the ajp :ic;ant even q jc 

- 	a later detE 	wh:Lc:h was not doe. Moreovei as per the 

Spreme Court ruling in case No. 2531 of 2001 it has 

been clearly stat.ed that prolongeo medical treatment 

C cflflOt he taken as a ground for wuthor I sed absence 

That with regard to the statement marie in 

pag?aph 4,4 oi the instant application the Respondents 

her to stat.e that Shri, (run Mazamdar was absent from 

duty from 29 	2000 to 30.6.2003. He did not i_nfo-i - m the 

department about the reason Jespite ipsuance of perthdi-

cal ,reminrJers to, him for the above period.. Mere irrforma-

-tion, was given to the cJ&partment 'for the first time on 

31..05,200 	after a yap of more than 2 1/2 years after 

rerceinircj absent from duty.  

6. - 	That with regard to the statement made in 

paragraph 4.5 of . the .instant. app I icat.icm the R.pcsrdents 

have no c:omment 

That 	with 	regard to the statement 	marie 	in 

paragraph 4.6 of the instant. app 1 icat. ion: the Respondents 

beg 	to state that the charges 'fi"amed aqainst 	PN-335 

Sh'ri. 	Arur: Ma;wmriar • L.DC 	(0) was for wauthorised absen-'- 

Cont.d...  
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:e of i 0.1 days from 29 oE. 200 to 30. 0.J 2003 hence the 

appU.catt attenderit he oflice reGularly from 01 .07.2003 

tLII .1 Yamoval from service has no I.evaflce 

B. 	That with rard to the statement made in 

paragraph 4.E of the instant applicat i.on the Fpidents 

beg to state that Shri. K. Raiaswamy, the then Area 

CSD Depot Ram arh was appointed as inquiry 

Of licer nd P -1959 Shri SM Dongqe, Asstt. Manager CSD 

Depot Narengi was cppO.1.irt&d as PIE enting Offic:er vide 

order No.. 3/A-3/LegaiIPN-S335J (33) / 1543 and 31A-3/Legal / 

PN-8335030/1847 both dated 10.. 11.03. 'The Area Manager 

CSI) Depot 	Narencti has intimated vide his letter No. 

N3D/ESTJPN2835J1520 dated 25.11.03 0  the orders 	of 

appcs±t.ent of iO/PO was sent to Shri Mazumdar at his 

r esi dei:t:e address as he was ab sent. from duty which was 

• returned to \rE.ngi Depot undeJ. ivered by the Postal 

Author it.ies with rar ks "Refused return' to sender ' on 

9.0.03. As per Govt of India s irtruc:i:iort under Ru3.e 

30 of CCS (CC&A) Rules 1965 pla:ed as u;f  the. document 

sent. by registered post., Act owleckjement dus is not 

r.:cepted by the addressee and isre'iurr:ed by the post 

off ice to the seTider further act ion can he taken as 

if the documnt has been served and due not ice has been 

given to the et:.oyees concerned 

A copy of the inst.ruc:tion urith'r Rule 30 of 
4. 

CcS (C2,&4 Rules 1965 is annexed herewith as 

Uor:t.d. 



£ 4 ) 

9. • That with recard to the statement iade in 

pagraph 408 of the  instant: application the Repmrieflts 

hey to stat& that Shri Reghuthaiman Area Manager s  CSD 

V 	
Depot 	Misamari was appointed ai Inquiry Off.er in 

p1 ace of Shr i Ramaswarny, 	V  (Base) fse Depot 	Mumbal 

as per cr IrJr IF -F /t3 dated 

29. 11. 04. }lrice the statement of the app :i int. that the 

appo.irrtment of XOJF'O were never CommVicat .ed to him is 

false and misieaciirrcjto this Hon ble Tribunal V  

10. 	That with regan d o thn c•talieret mVJE, ilL 

paragraph 49 of the instant. applit tirt :the R,pondents 

have no conVsw,er:t.. 	 V 

1 1 0 	 That with reqard to the statement crcade in 

paragraph 4. 10 of VC instant e.ppl3.caton the Respon- 

dents 

 

V 

 beg to state that as per the inqury tyfficrs 

report Vp.1y, my was ccnducted or 16.02.05 at. CSD. 

Depot renyi Shri S.K. Gupta Area Mar:eger, CSD 

V Depr arer:yi state witniss was  enamined by the rresen-

tiny Officer. During the examAhNit was deposed by 

state witness,  th at Shri 1a2umar was not on sanctioned 

Jr-u prior to his absence and has not appi rhd tis!lt 

for sanct:ion of 	his 	l eave dui-  i.ng the per :Lod 	of 	his 

ais&nce. 	The 1nquiy Off icer has proved the e:harges 	on 

the fol lrirzy yrounds 

CntcI 0 0 
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He was ahent for the period fi- o 	29.8.2000 

to 30;03. 

t) ) 	He was not admitted in hospital as an in 

s(Lieijt A 	time-during the period 

He has also absented himself from duty before 

and after the per-:iod in qut ion 

The certificates submitted by the applicnt 

crc only medical prcscript.ions for the 

treatment he had availed during the period. 

That .üth regard to the statement made in 

aracjrdtph 4 1 1 of the .i stant. app lict.ion the Respt:m-

dents ha'..e no comment 

- 	That wi.thregr d to the si:atement made i-n 

saoraph 4.12 of the instant appli:ation the Resporr 

dents beg to state that the m :ica.t ccti -Ficate t:ards 

ii lriess hou3.d have been produced by the app I .i.ant. even 

after a later date which has  not  t:seen dOT. The appi i-

cant has merely int.irccai:ed the department frirths. first 

time on 31 .2003 after a gap of more than 2 1/2 years 

aft:ey-  rema.ininq absent fr 011: duty. Hence the claim of the 

:indiviuual in false and masleaoinct as it 1aced merits. 

That with regard to the statement made in-

paraoraph 4.13 of the instant appi icat.iort the Respon- 

1 
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dents hecj to stt.e that a?t.ei-  caT' fui. consideration of 

inquiry 	report. , the Disciplinary c;'uthity ha'; 	riçjhtiy 

awarded 	a percaltv of Rvai from SE•rvce 	with 	Imme-- 

dkate 	f1'ct" 	to the applicant, 

15.. 	That with regard to the stateient made in 

par agi- aph 4.14 of the instant applLicaticm the Res-cm-

dents beg to state that the Inquiry Dicer has riqhtly 

proved the charges and after e>arn.i'rring a], U. 

ocuertts/evidences the discipi i.rra -ry authcir- ity had come 

1:o the conc 3.uion to impose the penalty 	eiore impos.irq 

the penaity, a 3. facts have been carefully considered by 

the Di.scipl mary 	uthor lty., after which the penalty 

order was issued which is in order. Shi'i Mazmdar had 

reffa i ned urLthnr I sed absent for 1037 days 	w 

29..E3..200() to 30..2003 and after denying the ctiges by 

the app.I icant the 10/PD was appointed and the 	nqLulry 

O'fficer had 1:'ed the chaï'oes. In view 	of the long 

absent ei.sm and as per the orders of Supreme Couï- t the 

penalty oI'r emuva:t from with immediate ef fect 

was r ight. ly  awarded 

c- copy of the Sup - eme Ccsuri: Judgment dt.d.. 

1. 2 2003 is an'rge>erJ herewith as 

That with regard to the statemer;t. 	made 	Of 

pa'aoraph 1 	15 of the instant appl.icat ior 	the 	espon---- 

dents have no comment.  

10 

Coit.d - P/ 



/ 

r7) 

17. 	That with rd to the st:atfr,ent made in 

par ctraph 4.16 of the instaDt apli:at±dn the Re-pon-

dents bei2 to state that Sri Ptrt.m Mul?-:iiar Was absent 

from duty from He did not inform 

the department about the above period. Mere ireforaat ion 

was given to the deparbient for 'the first time on 

31 .0B003 after a gap of more than 2 1/2 years after 

reir.ining abseni: fr- csr dity. The Inquiry Officer has 

rightly proved the charges and after eamining all 

doc:ts/evjd -  the di.scthl many authority has cote 

to the conc; I usion to impose the penalty. Bifore imposing 

the penalty, all 'facts have been caref'l ly coi i.dey - d by 

the Discipi mary Authc*'ity, after whi::h the penalty 

order was sued which is in order Shr I Ma'2udar had 

rema:ined unaut.hor ised ly absent for 1037 day  

29 2.2000 to 30 6.2003 arid after denying the charges by 

the applicant the iF'i'owas appointed and the Inquiry 

Of:i.:er 

absentee 

had 	proved 

and 	as per 

the charges. 

the orders 

In view 	of 	the 

of SLpI- Cme 	Court 

long 

the 

penalty of,  removal 	'fr orr service with 	immediate 	effect 

was r:ight3.y awardecL 

12. That 	with regard to the statement 	made in 

paragraph 4.17 of the instant application the 

dents beg to state that the regular hearing was conduc-

ted at "One Go" on 16.02.2005 at CSD Depot Narengi 

erein the husins of exami.nat:jcir/cross e>auiina'tion/ 

Con '1 Cl .. F / * 



t3) 

re-ritton of the state witness and also irspection/ 

verif;tcticm/uthenticitcm 

 

of 	drmerrt/dditiond 

documents was carried out carefully  

Pifter ireful ct- nider&ticm of the Inquiry 

Report 4nly, .iiipoed the pnity, by the Disci.p I .intry 

• Pu thor it y 

The Appel late uthor ity in exirtie ol the 

piers ccnferred vide Rule 27(3) of CCS (CCA) Ruie 

1965. has dec:ided to reject the appeal dated 01. i22005 

• suhiriitted by the applicant and uphold the order deted 

2000.2005 of the Di!ic:±p I in&ry Pfuthor ity 

The Cr:quiry Of -ficer has r iijbt ly proved the 

hai- ges and after exrsinirtçj £ I the dCLUfe1tS/VideTfC.E? 

the discipl .inry authority had come to the ronc lwion 

- #OlflcpO5C the penalty. Thus the c: I eiii of the applicant is  

baseless and fault 

That with i- egard to the stat&qent made in 

paratrph 4.49  of the i,ntartt appl .icrtion the Respon- 

dents haV& flO COtMisIflt.. 

That with regard to the statent made in 

argraph 5.1 of the instant appi icat ion the Reponderit 

beg to state that the appiicmt Was absent -from duty 

cont.inuous ly for 1037 days without. .intimtiorr The 

app). icant has mer ely irttirnated to the cieprtnfent for the 

f:i.rst time on 31 .5.2o03 after a gap of more than 2 1/2 

years after remaining absEit from duty. 

j. 

Cont;d ... P/--- 
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81 . 	That with regard to the statement rnde in 

prgraph 50  of the •irtmt application the Rpcmth?nts 

beg to state that the ippi icmt was absent irom duty 

from 29_EL, 2000 to 30 .2003. He did not info -i - rn the 

reason de - pite i5LkancE of per iodic a l 1 -  minderE. to him 

for the above period Mere irfurmation qiver to the 

dep&rtment I or the first time on 31 ..5.E!003 after a rp 

of more than 2 1/2 years after remaining absent from 

duty.  

22. 	That with -regrri to the stEtement made in 

paragraph 4.3 and 54 of the istnt application the 

Responc1ents heq td state t.ht the- Memorandum No 	3/A-- 

3/L.tji /PN-333! (33)11347 dated 13.8 .03 	w 	ed 

g?3anst the applipant, but due to h .nteesmfrm 'duty 

from 233.03. the meirso -r - ndurn was d.isptched to his home 

-ddress which was 	 owledged by the applic8ut on 

879,03 The orde - s of appointment of lO/PO 	sent to 

the ppiicnt 's residence as he was absent from duty 

which ws returned to them u delivered by the Poti 

Aut.hities with reiner - }<s "Refused return to sender" on 

9, 1203 hence  the i. -r:quiry could not he held As per 

Govt of Indie 'S irtruct:j.on under Ru Id' 30 of CCS - (CC&A) 

Rules 196 placed as 'if the i3ocumert se -nt by registered 
• 	- 

p,t.t Acinowledgement due, is not accepted by the ed--

dree'e and is ret - ned by the post office to the 

further action can be taken, as if the document 

Corrtd. 
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has been SSTveb and due no:iie has been g.iver to the 

MPIOYOes Concerned. The app1irnt LIId not attend thE-

inquiry oi .2004 and 19.10.2004. enc. the i1eqa-

t ion c,fth? app I icant is abcIute1 y false and misIead.in 

this Hors 'ble CAT the charge of the infirmity in the 

inquiry is be.se?s. 

A c:opy o -f the pstal rec:eipt dt.d 	9 12 03 
I, 

with remar 	efsed re1:.trred the sender is 

nriexed h trf?:ith a Anne>Lrre -R--3 

23 	That with rectjrd to the statement made in 

paragraph 5.5, 5.6 and 5.7 of the instant application 

the Repondents bet to state that the regu ar hear ing 

was isduted at "tine Go" on 16.02.2005 at C3D Depot 

Narengi wherein the business of cx ination/crosE xami-

nat ion! r -e rination of the. tate witness and al so 

:inspection/ ver cat io.rilat.tthersi:ieat ion of dc:uments! 

additional documents was carried out careful ly 

The appeal made by the app:tic:ant was care -fui.--

ly considered and found that it was devoid of any merit 

and hence re3ec:ted 

Aftr careful. cosiderat ior of the Inquiry 

Reoort Orly, imposed the penalty, by the DI scipi .ina -i- y 

• Author ity 	The Appel ate Authority in exercise of the 

powers 	nm-red vde Role E73) of CCS CC&) Ru3.cs 

1965, has decided to reject the appeal dated 01 i22005 

• submitted by the applicant an uphold the cier dated 

20.10.2005 of the Disc ipi ircary Authority.  

Co nt ci 	F' / -, 
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Th 	:1 -nquiry O ficr ha rightly pve 	the 

charges and.after examining al I the decueent /ev.idenca 

the d:iscipl mary authority had c:cirneto the t::onc luion 

impose the penalty, Thus the c I aim of the app iicar,t Is 
- 	- 	- 	... . J 	.3... $cz.C.LCS 	Tcu 	 - 

24 	That with 	egard- to the tateeeiui nade in 

par graph 5 .8 'and-  5.9  of the instant app Li- c:a,tlon the: 

Rpondnts beg to state that the applicant is tryinq to 

seek hlt -  of Article 21 which is not applicable in 

the- :.nstant cse.. The app 1. icartt is found to he ne). ibera--

tiy ahsent.i.? imsel -F 1rom duty without. irftimatj;j -n jhe 

department and heaven refused to accept letters issued 

by the .depai - .me-nt - The c:laim of the applicabt is devoid 

of any merit ind hence rejewted. 

That with regard to the s•.tatemen,t made in 

pararjrarh 5.9 of the instant application the 	 pi:idnt 

beg to state that in the onatv orr1r  

CCS 	CC&A) Rules 1965 has b-can quoted under -which the 

MajOr punishment can be given. 

That with regard to the statement made in 

par agiaph 5. .1.0 of the instarrt. app I Ic: at ion the Rpn-

dents beg to state that the applicant was given resona-

ble opportun:Lty to defence during the inquiry procee--

dirtgs to which- he said during the inquiry that he got 

Contd P1- 
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ronabie opportunities. Th5s the claim of the appli- 

cant iE fat.se a d baEE1 es.. The Responderfts further hecj 

to state that the grounds set -torth in this instant 

appl:i'L:ion are not r.00d crounds and also not tenable in 

the eye of law and as such the instant application is 

liable to be diEed. 

E7. That 	with 	reçard tothEf stateuient 	made 	in 

par açp - aph 6 and 7 of the instant app:i ication the Respon-- 

t::ients have no comment 

EEL. 	That with regard to the st&:ement made in 

pracjraph ELI EL2 and 8.3 of the instant application 

the Respondents beg to state that the i nqu i ry oflicer 

has rightly proved the charges and alter e>:am.inir,g all 

documents./ev.Hiences the disc: ipi mary aithcirity and the 

aope). late author :ity have come ti:, the conc: lusion to 

:impose the penalty. The appi :icant: was absent from duty 

from 29.8. 2000 to 30 6 2003 He did not inform the 

department about the reason despite issuance of per iodi-

cal reminders to him for the above period The app I .icant 

has been given several opportunity to improve upor 

Hence the respondents humb I y subrn:it. that the QA .i. s 

devoid of mer its and .1 jab Ic to he c}i.sm:issed 

That with rgard to the statemeDt ,  made in 

pareqraph 9 of the instant, appi icat.ion the Respondents 

beg to state that the respondents heq to state that the 

Contd 
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intrit MPIicati= is ..i tgd and i.iifounded and thr- 

for& the pp:t int is not Er:i.it.ied to cjt any irftiim 

30. 	 That 	the respandent5submit that the :c-- 

of above noted Ucts and circumst ances the irstarit 

appilcation 	has 	ro rmrt and as such is fl.ahie to 	be 

disised 
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lv 

cJ?d iribtnu .t 	• R/cs 

District 	 F(r(d coirptent 	1icr of th 

iswei -  irg repoitdnt 	do h'rthy v'r ify that th 	:--; 

7cflft t1d? 2311 	 + q ) 	# Ill)  1 (; - J10  3 h,'' 
to my 	 nd those fde in prs  
b?ino rntt,E&1-  s of rEcord ir true 1-o my irrformi.t:.on 

d&r.iv€cJ threfi -  o -i 	 i:o be true a nd the 

1 -  Ost s are iiiy huirihi e umssic;n 	 th.is Hors b I e 

Tribunal 

And I sign this. verification on th:isçth day 

of 	 8007 at Guwahati, 

lr,~ 
gnaire 
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SWAMYS - CCS (CCA) RULES 
	 (RULE 30 

'\ 
.he rresidert has power to review any order under theCCS 
iCCA) Rules, 1965, including an order of exonerat c. .. and 

(2) the aforesaid power of review is in the namre of rei'isiOna p . 

and not in the nature of reviewing one's own order. 
The mafler has been examined in consultation with the MinistrY of Law who 

e observed that the judgment of the Delhi High Court would indicate that 

President canno: 
exercise his revisionarY powers in a case in which the 

7ower had already bz= 
exercised after full consideration of the facts and 

1ircumStaflces of the case. There 
is, however, no objection to providing for a 

:view by the President qf an order passed by him earlier in revision if in e 	
e 

new fact or material having the nature of changing the entire comple'uun of 

the case comes to his notice later. AcOrdrnglY, Rule 29 of the CCS  (CCA) 

rules, 1965, has been amended to rna.. it clear that the power available under 
that rule is the power of revision and a new rule, Rule 29-A, has been 
innoduced specifyLig the powers of the President to make a review of any 
order passed earlier, including art order passed in revision under Rule 29, 
xhen any new fact or material which has the effect of cha:ging the nature of 
the case comes to his notice. It may also be noted that hi! the President and 
ether authorities enumerated in Rule 29 of the CCS (CCA) Rules, 1965, 

exercise the power of revision under that rule, the power of review under Rule 

29-A is vested in the President only and not in ny other authority. With the 

amendment of Ru,ie 29 and the introduction of Rule 29-A, the beading of 

Part-Vifi of the CCS (CCA) Rules, i9. has also been appropriatelY changed 

as "Revision and Review". 
CL. M.H.A., O .M. <o. I 101211(S0-ESu. (A), dated the 3rd September, 1981.1 

PART-LX 

M1SCFILAEOLS 

3. Service of orders, notices. etc. 
Every order, notice and other process made oI issued under these 

rules shall be served in person on the Government servant 
concerned or 

communicated to him by registered post. 
GOVERNNT OF INDL'S INSTRUCTION 

Service of orders at resider.0 f subordinate staff not to be made by 

Gazetted Ofiicers.—It has come to the notice of the Director_General that in 

certain cases Gazetted Offlcers have gone to the.residence of 
subordte 

staff with a view to serve orders, notices, etc., whichthe officials were trying 
to avoid for one reason or the other, The DirectorGenetal considers that the 

practice of deputing Gazetted Officers to serve such notices/orders on  sub?r-

dinate staff at the latter's residence is highly objectionable besides being 
rnbaxTassiflg to the Gazetted Offlcers concerned. 

This question has since been considered that wbere\'er an 
0fficer is 

satisfied that a subordinate is wilfully evading the acknowledgement of a 

I 

RULE 	
,\s;:  

documefl he should record all the facts within his 
ow1edge hich lead him 

to this c :cusiOfl on the file, and having done so, the document suld be 

sent to the official conce rned by RegiSterePost. 
0w1edgçmen Due at  

the last  own  address the  employee. 	
by Regt5d 

2ost Ack 	1d 	tPu's a accepted 	
a'td i~tetUrnC.l' 

b'1i P °' 	
er acuo' may tàkt as ii the4b 

to the'e19Y 
Cei  

It may also be impressed on all the employees that if any one fails to turn 

up to accept a document intended for him whenreauffed to 
do so, he is liable 

to be treated as absent from duty without leave and will suffer all the conse-

quences of such absence. 
In a rare case wbze it 	

lutely be abso 	necessary to depute an 
for delivering a document at the residence of an employee, a Gazefled O

fficer 

should, in no case, be deputed for this purpose, and an official, not bigher in 

rank than Inspector of Post Offi
cesfT0'' I spectoriPh00s Inspector, etc 

be deputed for this purDSe neCeSS' 

[D.C., P . 	 rNO. 101/l/65SPA. AuguSt, 1965.1 	 ' 
31. Power to relax fime-li t and to cond e delay on  

	

Save as otheise 
expressly provided in these rules, the authori 	_ 

competent under üiese rules to make any order may, for good and suffi-

cient reasOnS or if fftcieflt cause is shown, extend the 
time specified in 

these rules -for anytfkitg required to be done under these rules or condone 

any delay. 
32. SupplY of copy of CommiSSi0fl'S advice 

Whenever the 
Commission is consulted as provided in these rules. a 

copy of the advice Fy the ComrniSStofl and where such advice has not 

been accePtCd also a brief statement of the reasons for such nonaCceP
-

tance. shall be furnished o the GoverilmeIlt servant concerned along 

with a copy of the ord2r passed in the case, 
by the uuthcrity making 

order. 
GO' T OF L DIAS INSTRUCT1ONSTRUCT1O 

Copy of advice by UPSC to be given to GoveruIi:t servant._ie 
32 lays do" &ia that a copy of the advice civen b the  Union public 

Service Con S30fl 
should be furnished to the Government servant con-

cerned. It has bil decided, in 
with the Commission, that heflce 

foih the Co0n should furnish 
o spare copies along with the original 

advice letter in each case. dated th 29th Dcceber. 19b 

33. raflSj01' Provisions ese rules, and until the 

On 
and from the cotfliflen ment of th  

publiCatiofl of the Schedules under these rules. the Schedules to the 

C.-..  

-.., .1 ' 	N 

N 

,V 
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attestation to' in, the Fespondent has cci tified Uiat the information given by him 
correct and rmplete to the best of his knowledge and beliel. if he could iiot 
understand t content of column Nos. 12 ui id 13, he could not cei lify so. Havuiy 
certified that (lie information given by hun is correct and complete, his vcrsin 
cannot be accepted. The ordei of (ermil ation ol services ckai ly showS that tlieie 
has been rluc consideration of various aspects. In this view, the argument of tl' Je 
leaned counsel for the respondent that as per para 9 of the nienioranduni, tte 
tC(fll;;i.11Ofl of  service was automatic, cannot be accepted. 

The hhiyl i Court in passing the impugned ordci took support of the judgnio'.it 
of this Cnuit in flcgional Manager, Bank of Baroda vs. PiesidThg Officer. Ce,,lsai 
Govet nim tent Industrial Tribunal and another [(1909) 2 SCC 2471. The very judgmo it 
specifically staled, thus:- 

We make it clear that this order of ours is rendered on the peculiar tacs 
and circumstances of the case as mentioned earlier and will not be treatid 
as a precedent in future." 
It is unk,rtunate that the High Court treated the said judgment as a precede:it 

despite this Court's saying that it will not be treated as a precedent in future, whle 
confining the said judgment to the peculiar facts and circumstances of the caso. 
15 	In view of what is stated above and taking note of the facts and circumstanCS 
of the case, was are not inclined to accept the argument of tIme learned counsel for 
the respondent that this Court may not disturb the impugned order exercising 
jurisdiction under Article 136 of the Constitution of India. 
16. 	In our considered view, the impugned judgment and order of the High cannot 
be sustained. I lence, the appeal is allowed. TI me impugned judgment is set aside 
a I the om citr passed by the Tmibunal is restorcil. No costs. 

SUPREME COURI OF INDIA 
Civil Appeal No. 2Fi31 of 2001. 

With 
Civil Appeal Nos. 2884/2001, 2860/2001, 3268/2001, 3269/2001, 3270/2001, 
327 1/7.01)1, 5057/2000, 3273/2001. 434312000, 2602/2000, 3274/2001, 3272/ 

2001, 2861/2001, 3275/2001, 2946/2001, 2915/2001, 
SLP (C) Nos. 13896/2002 and 12/2003 

Dc'cided on 18. 2 2003. 

vlaan Singh 
	 Appellant 

Union of India & Ors. 
For the AppoiriiWj Ri,ties 

Vei sus 
Respondents 

Mr. H.L. Aggarwal, Sr. Advocate, Mr. C.N. Sree Kumar, 
Ms. M. L. Shujjatha, Ms. Deepa S. Monappan, 
Mr K C. Kausimik, Ms. Sunita Sharma, Mr. R.S. Rana, 
Mr. J.K. B'matia, Mr. R.N. Poddar, Mr. H.V.P. Sharma, 
Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari, Ms. 'Chitra Markandaya, Ms. 
Meera Agarwal, Mri'I.S. Munjral, Ms. Kanwatjit Kochhor, 
Mr. R.S. Sun, Mr. R.K. TaIwan, Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra. Mr. 
\/ipn Go9ia, Ms. Jaspreet Goga, Mr. L.N. Gupta, Ms 
Prornila, Mr. Nidesh Gupa, Mr. Naveen Singh, Mr. 
Rajeev Sharnia, Ms. Naresh I3akshi, Mr. P.N. Purl, Mr. 
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id not resume his duty nor sent any information no1dh1itte0 
an-3u'J' f--  

bfur.rer medical ieave and thus hsa5 marked absent: that thereaer. a notice 

	

w sent 10 hiS 
ratVe place through the Superintendent of Pc:ce. Ghazibdd, U P., 	-- 

	

3ii'eIfect th8t .e remained absent from duty, that though he received that noticef 
	

") 

4.i 
990. he did not respond to the same no(id he sen.any infomatiofl, ror\- 

t'iat in these circumstances a departmental dnquirY was initiated, -- 
was .auth.crised to conuct the enquiry arid he got served the 

summary of allegatiofls_hst of witnesses with t"ie gist of evidence 

coljcumeriS at his Officer tried his best to secure tne 

çresnce of lhe appellant to particmp?teih U)e proceedings bLt ri vain: I. after 

0
aning orders from the competent authority to conduct the proceedings of the 

.departmentat enquiry Cx parte. he proceedd urther; that the Enquiry Officer 

leted the enquiry proceedings aI3i submitted his findings with the conclusion 
tt th charge of unauthorised nd v1lfUt absenc'Ofli duty was establisbed that 
a copy of the findings of the Enquiry Otfirer wa' sent to the residence of the 

appellant with the directions to represent his case against the findingS of the Enquiry 
ce within a penod of 15 days from 5.1 1992 and he subrrted his response on 

Offi  
ic 

2 92: t he was informed that if he wishes to be teard in person, he may do 
on 28.2.:19,92: thai though he reäed thesamd communication on 26,2.1992,E.  

he did not appear te1ore the dmcip4 nary authority before passmng of 1in1 order in 
uiz1thofisedly2bSent 

190 	
ADMINtST%TIVE TOTAL JUDGMENTS 	

200(3) 

R . D. UpadtlyaY. Mr. o.s.Mhra, Mr. .A.P. Mobanty, Mr. 
Neeral l(umr Jam Mr Bharat Singh Mr Sanjay Smn,h 
Mr. Ugia'Sh?fl' prasadand Mr.MUkUI Gupta, ka 
dVO9ty. 

Dismissal- 

(A) Delhi police 
of unatt1U 

Charge.P,r01edt in enquii'Y He 
fl8O.d.IIY. 	- 

on 2ldinerent oecasiOfl.fr0m:thite of hisefliStmt DImissed from 
serviCe TTibUfl3l and High Court confiTmedtPu tflflt- Whether 

5se
quent regUtafl5al0t of unauthorised abse,flCe fro , 1 ldity by granting 

leave WithOUt pay for the purPOsee 
of aintalning correct record of service 

can, have the effect of j nvalidatii!g termiflat0fl Held no. 

(B) punjab 
Police Manual, (Rules) 1934, Vol. 

H- Rule 16.2(1) Absence

41  From Duty-- Dismissal- When 
charge against the d elinquent is of habitual 

absence for long period on several 
occasions unauthOflSedlY No infirniity 

in the order of dismissal pasted by the dis ipFtha authOrY. 

Cases ferred 	 .. 
State of 

Punjab &,O. v. BakShlSh Siagh, i9968) SCC 222. 

State of Madhy pradesh V. Hatih Gopal. 1969 SLR 274. 	 .' 

Tito FraCiScó Perëira v. AdmifliStIat0r of Goa Daman and Diu & Ors.. 1978 

All India Service Law Journal 615 

. 	G. Papaiahb V. 
Assistant Director, Medical Services, Secunderabad, AIR 

1976 Andhra pradesh 75. EhutSiflh Hamsiflh RajpUt v. State of Gujarat & Anr., 1982(1) All India Service 

Law Journal 697. Satya Pal Yadav v. Union of India & Ors., 1998 (71) Delhi Law Times 68. 

State of Punjab v. Chaflan Singh, 
1988(3) AlL India Service 

Law JournaL 216. Union of India & Orsv. Giriral Sharma, 1994 Supp. (3) SCC 755. 

9 	
G. Rajendra v. MIs. VikrafltTYPres Ltd. & Anr.. JT 2002 (Supp. 1) SC 438: 

Virer.dra Kurrar v. The G, iief of the Army Staff. AIR 1986 SC 1060. 

Jal Shanker v. 
State of RajaSa- AfR 1966 SCC 492. 

Union of India & Ors v. Ram phal 1996(7) SCC 545 
Major Singh v. State of Punjab & Ors.. JT 2000(9) Sc 571. 
State of Puhjab & Ors. v. Ram Singh ExCoflStae, i992(4) 5CC 54. 

'I

. 	JUDGMENT 

Ralendra Babu, J. - Civil Appeal No.253112001 
 

The appellant in this appeal was serving as a Constable in Delhi Police. A 

3 
departmental enquir'J was initiated against the appellant by an crder made on 11- 

11-1991 under Section 21 cf 
 th e Delhi Police Act. 1978-The allegation against him 

is that while he was posted at Police Station ChanakYa Purl, New Delhi he proceeded 

10 
avail medical rest for three days on 31-1-1990 that he was to report back on 2- 

2-1990 when he again extended his leave till 921990; that again he further sought 
seven days medical leave: that he was due to report back on duty on 162.1990, 

once from duty 

h AR 	on 
rnedePartTflt on 1O.7.1978 thatmn:sPite of several punishments for-Lapse of 
zi-senCe on the said 21 occasiOns 	

lf he did not improve himse that this mndicatec 

that he was a hab tual abse 	an dj otX1)essorI from the prev39US 
idnaith0fltV 

appellant 

tvtg7elno er$T8tsmissa f6theAddition 
of Police, New Delhi range but the same was,,ej?cted by an order made on 
18.9.12,. Tereaf, the appetla,9t filed anOAPPlicati0n No. 99/93 on the 

fiI of the 
CentiI Adnmstrative Tnbunal (herInafter referred to as the Tnbunal) 

appellant thereafter filed a writ petition in the 

High C&ufcchallengipg the 
 

9.r .der of the Tribunal dismissing .his application. The 

High 	
i1aV!gdiS1'Th55ed the said writ petition, the appellant has come up in 

this a 	by special teavel 

2. 	
Firstly. twas urged before the Tr'bunal that the appellant had been appointed 

by the Carnrr,aflCar.t of Police who is ec'jivalent in rank to Deputy Commissioner 
of Police, whereas the impugned order of dismissal had been passed by an 

order was not Additional Diputy commissioner of Police and, therefore, the said  
passed by a competent aulhority. This contention was rejected by the Tribunal by 
holding that the Additional Commissioner of Police is not subordinate to Deputy 

Commissioner of Po!;ce a" Z,dt ney are eauivalent in rank and there is division 

of work amor. :'., tWO 
and, as suci. the Additional Deputy Commissioner of Police 

was rt 
suoordiflate to the eputy CommISsiOflef or Police. The second ground 

urged the Tribunal was that the period of absence having, been treated as 'leave 
without pay' could not be treated as a ground for dismissal. After noticing various 
periods forwhich the appellant was absent, the disciplinary authority held as follows:- 

"Keeping in view position, explained above, I am inclined to pass order that 
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the retention of such incoigible type of person in the disciplined f'rcèot rr  

alláwed asM afft 
iedJSCi of.the:forCe and jnstiateS other mebers 

of the farCe to be In disciplined I, J K Sharma AdditiOaI Dy Cornpi1ssoner 

of police N Oe1hITh5t therefore order that theefaflef 
C0nse eaan 

ingh 140. 728 NDiSh1 	
ismissed from the force with immediateef1' 

It is thereafter he'flOti 	
as foBowS-  

The absflSe perioø from 17.2.90 to me date of issue of this order betreàted 

as leave without pay  ........... . 

It is in these circufristances the Tribunal read the order as a whole and took the 
view that the ciisciptha1'Y authorit'l had not condoned his absence by rgu1arisin9 
the absence frorilutY subSeqUflt to the termination of the employment and upheki 

the orderof dismissal. 

3 	
In the writ petition filed against the order of the Tribunal in the Hign Cowl 

the only ground'ifrged was that tnp present case is covered by the decision of this 

Court In State of Punjab & Ors vs BakshiSIl S,ngh 1998 48) .8CC 222 wherein 

thSCOUithe thatthe period of absence l?aviflg been regulariSed as IeavewIthJt 
pay would autOmflabClY set at naught the order of dismissal It was also contended 

that the dectsipfl 0t this Court in State of Mad ra hya PdeStLVS. HahaIGbP0X19 
SLR 274. is deemedtO have been overrtied..he High.COUrtce. 
this contention and took the view that the decision in 

HaritiOf GopaP.S case is by a 

iarger.Beflch an•
i this decision had not been brought to the notice of this Court in 

BàkShiSt Singh°S case 
and the view taken byihe Tribunal being in confortY 

view expressedY this Court Herihar Gopal'S case upheld the order of the Tribunal 

aid dismiSe 	imit.petitlofl. 
j1 this3ppe8I came up for considé ationbefOre this Court, a Bericliçf 

two learned Judges referred this matter to a 8rCh of three Judges in iiew of 
appareritc0°°' the decisions of this Court in 

HaTharGOPa 1 ' 1  

Singh. It is thus this matter is set down for h'eaflflg before 
US. 

In ?-Ianhar GopaI'S 
case this Court noticed that the delinquent officer in fadçg 

to report for duty and remaining absent without obtaining leave had ected in a 
manner irresponsiblY and unjustifledlY that. on the finding of the Enquiry Officer, 
the charge was proved that he remained absent without obtaining leave in advance 
that the order granting leave was made after the order terminating the employment 
and it was made only for the purpose of maintaining a correct record of the duration 
of service and adjustment of leave due to delinquent officer and for rgulaflSiflg 
his absence from duty. This Court's attention was not invited to any rule governing 
the respondent's service conditions under which an order regulariSing absence 
from duty subsequent to termiatiOn of employment had the effect of validating 
termination. Thus. tnis Court onc!eded that it could not be heid mat the authority 
after terminating the emplàymelt of delinquent officer intended to pass an order 

invalidating that earlier order by anctioniflg leave 
SO that he was to be deerne 

not to have remained absent from duty without leave duly granted. 
Bakshish Sghs case arose out of a suit filed by Bakshinsh Sigh who wa1 

police constable in Punjab but was dismissed from service on 1.6.1988 after 
regular departmental enquiry on the charge of unauthorised absence from dut 
This order was challenged on several grounds and the trial court decreed the 

SU 

on the basis that the order of dismissal could not have been passed by th 
defendants inasmuch as they themselves had regulariSed arid treated the peflC 
of the plaintiffS absence from duty as the period of leave without pay and th 
could not legally say that he was guilty of misconduct for unauthorised absefl( 

J, 

to 
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•from duty. Having found that it was nct a case of rniscondtkct of the gravest 
thelower appellate court, while upholding thefindings of the trialcourt, rema"ded 

tte 	j'iack'ib the disciplinary authdrityfor passing a fresh order of punishment. 
econdpp.preferted before the High Court was dismissed ifl limine. In those 

tjitanCeS this Cou tnobcedthatoi,ce it was found as a fac that the charge 
0funaUthoflsedab5 0e from'duty.tiid not suMve we failto understand how the 
10fappllaje court could IeIT!jJq the n7atter.b?ck to the punishing authoñty for 
passing a fresh orderofpufliShmOnL It was further noticed that the finding of the 
trial court was that proper óprtunity of hear rig was not given and the signatures 
of the Bakshlstl Singh Nere obtained under duress during departmental proceedings 
and when that finding remained intact, there was no occan to remand the case 

th e punishing authority merelyffor passingaffèsh.order of punishment. Itis ri 
these circumstances this 9ourt ultimately passed an order as set out in para 11 of 
* judgmenwhich is as under 

it will be nottCei that the trial court recorded a categorical finding of 
fact that a proper-opportuiity of hearing was not afforded to the respondent 
in the departmefltal,prOCeediflgS and that his allegation that his signatures 
on certain papers duningttIose roceedings were obtained under auress, 
was not controverted as the State of Punjab had led no evidence in defence. 
The trial court also recorded a finding that unauthorised absence from duty 

¶ having been regularised by treating the period of abseoce as leave without 
pay. the charge of misconduct did not survive. It was with this finding that 
the suit was decreed. The lower appellate court confirmed the find ing'that 
since the edod of upauthoriséd absence from duty was regulansed, the 

It charge did not survive but it did hot say a word about the finding relating to 
the opportunity of tieamng in the departmental proceedings. Since those 
findings were not peciflcaily.set aside and the tower appellate court was 
silent about them'thê'sarne shall be treated to have been affirmed. In the 
face of these findings, it was not open to the lower appellate court to remand 
the case to the punishing authority for passing a fresh order of punishment. 
The High Court before which the second appeal was filed by the State of 
Punjab, did not advert itself to this inconsistency as it dismissed the appeal 
summarily, which indirectly reflects that it allowed an inconsistent judgment 
to pass through its scrutiny.'. 
(pp. 226. 227) 
Therefore, the appeal in Bakshish Sin gh's case was allowed. It is only in the 

head note of the report that the question whether an employee could be held guilty 
of misconduct or' the basis of unauthonised absence is set cut as decided in the 
trial court and affirmed by the first Appellate Court and not from the judoment of 
this Court such a conclusion can be drawn since there is no consideration or 

'discussion at all, much less any declaration of law is made by this Court on this 
aspect of the matter. This ri that case really considered the scope of powers 
of remand, made t.e order as set out above and did rot, in fact, consider the 
question whethr the view expressed by the st Appellate Ccut .n affirming the 
order of the trial court was justified cr not, but proceeded on the basis that on the 

	

it 	conclusion reached by the first Appellate Court whether remand to disciplinary 

	

e 	authority is permissible in law and recorded its findings. Therefore, the decision of 

	

d 	this Court in Bakshish Sin gh's case is not an authority for the proposition that the 

	

y 	order terminating the employment Cannot be sustained inasmuch as in the later 

	

;e 	part of the sane order the disciplinary authority also regularised unauthorised 
absence from duty by granting an employee leave without pay. In our view, thus. 
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there i5 no confliCt in this regard with the decision in Hárfhai' Gopal'S case. 

A nunber'ô deISIOflsrefldered by different Hiah Courts have been cited 

before us in Tito Francisco Pereira vs. AdministratoroI' Goa Qaman and Diu & 
Ors. 1976 All India Service Law Journal 614: G. Papaiahb vs. Assistant Director 

Medical SOIViCeS. Secundera bad, AIR 1976 Andhra Pradesh 75; Bhwsinh Ham.sinh 

Rajput vs. State of Gujarat & Anr., 1982(1) AU India Service Law Journal 697: 

Satya Pal Yadav vs. Union of India & Ors., 1998(71) Delhi Law Times 68: and 

State of Punjab vs. Chanan Singh, 1988(3) All India Service Law Journal 216. 
These decisions are contrary to Harihar Gopals case and stand overruled. 

Our attention is also drawn to certain other decisions of this Court in Union 

of India & Ors. vs Giriraj Sharma, 1994 Supp. (3) SCC 755; G. Rajendra vs. Mis 

Vikrant Typres Ltd. & Anr.. JT 2002 (Supp. 1) SC 438; Virendra Kumar vs. The 
Chief of the Army Staff.. AIR 1986 SC 1060; Jai Shankervs. State of Rajasthan, 
AIR 1966 SCC 492; Union of India & Ors. vs Ram P/ia! 1996(7) SCC 546, and 

Major Singh vs. State of Punjab & Ors., JT 2000 (9) SC 571. However, these 
decisions have no application to the facts of the present case. 

The instant case fully falls within the ratio of the decision of this Court in 
Hairhar Gopal's case and following the said decision, we uphold the view taken by 
the High Court. Hence, this appeal stands dismissed. 

• 	Civil Appeal Nos. 434312000, 2912/2001,2861/2001, 2884/2001,286012001 
and SpecialLeave Petitions (C) Nos. 13896/2002 and 12/2003 

Facts in these cases are similar to those arising in Hatihar Gopal's case. 
However, an additional point is raised on the basis of Rule 16(2) of the Punjab 
Police Rules. 

• 11. Relying on State of Punjab & Ors. vs. Rem Sing/i Ex- Constable, 1992(4) 
SCC 54, one of the arguments advanced before us is that it is only in cases where 
the misconduct is of gravest kind an order of dismissal shall be made. This case 
was decided in the context of Rule 162(1) of the Punjab Police Manual, 1934, Vol. 
II. The said Rule reads as follows :- 

"Dismissal shall be awarded only for the gravest acts of misconduct or as 
the cumulative effect of continued misconduct proving incorrigibility and 
complete unfitness for police service, in making such an award regard shall 
be had to the length of service of the offender and his claim to pensicn. 
After analysing the said provision, this Court in Ram Sing/i's case held that 

Rule 16.2(1) consistS of two parts, firstly, dismissal shall be awarded for the gravest 
acts of misconduct and secondly, cumulative effect of continued misconduct proving 
incorrigibility and comple.te unfitness for police service and the length of service of 
the offender and his claim for pension should be taken into account in an appropriate 
case. The second part i's referable to a misconduct which, by itself, may not warrant 
an order of dismissal and may be a ground to take a lenient view of giving an 
opportunity to reform and 'even after giving such opportunities, if the delinquent 
officer proved to be ir.corrigble and found completely unfit to remain in service 
then in order to maintain discipline in the service appropriate punishments can be 
given. Therefore, when the charge against the appellants in each of these cases is 
habitual absence for long periods on several occasions unauthorisedly, the view 
taken by the disciplinary authority is justified. 

Hence, these appeals and special leave petitions stand dismissed. 

Civil Appeal Nos. 327212001. 5057/2000, 327112001.3270/2001,3268/20 01  

These are appeals filed by State of Punjab arising out of certain civil siiits 
In these cases, though dismissal of each of the respondent is effected on the 

- 	 "-- 	'hmitted appliCti0fl 
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basis of habitual unauthorised absence for long periods, the High Coun 
decision of the court below that the principlesDf natural justice having oeei, vcaed 
such order of dismissal is vitiated. 

These appeals stand dismissed. 
Civil Appeal Nos. 2946/2001, 3269/2001, 3273/2001. 2602/2000 

'These appeals arise out of civil suits decreeing the claim of the respondents 
that the disciplinary authority should not have terminated their Services 12c 
unauthorised absence, which claim has been upheld by trial court or first AppCiiCt 
Court or both and the High Court has not interfered with the same. 

These appeals are covered by the decisions p'Hanhar Gopel's case anc 
Rem Sin ghs case. Hence, these appeals are allowed and the order of the Hiç ;i 
Court arid decisions of courts below stand set aside restoring that of the disciplinary 
atnority. 

Civil Appeal Nos. 9274/2001 and 3275/2001 
These appeals be delinked and posted separately. 

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA 
Civil Appeal No. 2054 of 2000 

Decided on 7. 3. 2003. 
,t fl icn  of India & Ors. 	 Appellants 

Versus 
E. N. Jha 	 Respondent 
cr the Appellants: 	Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Advocate, Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri 

and Ms. Sushma Sun, Advocates. 
For the Respondent: 	Mr. R.P. Sharma and Ms. Prasarthi Prasad, Advocates. 

PRESENT 
The Hcn'ble Mr. Justice N. Santosh Hegde 

The Hon'ble Mr. Justice S. B. Sinha 
(A) Border Security Force Act, 1968— Section 2(1)(f)— Border Security 
Force Rules, 1969— Rules 458 and 46— Dismissal— Charge of accepting illegal 
gratification against the respondent— Disciplinary authority initiated enquiry 
on the direction of the higher authority-- Order of dismissal from service 
issued-- Challenged— The said higher authority was biased against the 
respondent— No material to show that the respondent was supplied with 
any material as is mandatorily required under rule 45B— No opportunity given 
to make a statement on his defence-- Disciplinary authority not applied its 
mind while preparing record of evidence— Decision of Single Judge as upheld 
by the D.B. that there was violation of R.te 45B and 46 of 6SF Rules, held, 
valid. 
18) Border Security Force Rules, 1969— Rules 45B and 46-- Departmental 
Enquiry-- It is the disciplinary autirty alone who is reoui;eu to apply his 
ndependent mind to the materials on record so as to enable him to arrive at 
th e conclusion as to whether a disciplinary action is contemplated or not--
kn authority who is higher than the disciplinary authority, in the present 
:ase Commandant, in exercise of his power conferred upon him under rule 
16 cannot direct the Commandant of a Wing of his own unit to initiate 
lepartmental proceedings. 
ases referred: 

Commissioner of Police, Bcmbayv., Gcrdhandas Ehanji, AIR 1952 SC 16 
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